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Antique sale 643 to be held on 18th June of 2014

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Starts at 10:00am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 176
Not before 11:00am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 476
Not before 1:00pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 551
Not before 1:30pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 826
Not before 3pm

Rugs and Carpets 848
Not before 3pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 876
Not before 3pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 14th June 9am - 12 noon

Monday 16th June 9am - 5pm

Tuesday 17th June 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 18th June 9am-10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer
price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A set of three Lalique clear and frosted glass crescent shaped salad dishes, decorated with stylised wheat
sheaths, engraved lower case script, Lalique France 8" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

This lot is in excellent condition.

2 A Victorian green glass Mary Gregory style ovoid vase decorated with a portrait head of a lady, the body with
floral gilt decoration on scroll feet 7" £75-100

There are chips to the lip and the gilt is rubbed on the body and feet.

3 An early 20th Century opalescent deep lobed bowl 11" £25-45

4 A 19th Century German gilt decorated porcelain figure of a lady seated at a spinning wheel with a kitten beside
her 9" f £150-200

There is restoration to the figures hands the spinning wheel and the cats paw.

5 A 19th Century treacle glazed pepperette in the form of a crouching gentleman with lowered trousers 4", a
novelty miniature chamber pot £20-40

6 A 19th Century Bacchanalian mask jug 4" and 2 other items £80-120

The figure has a missing left hand and the item she is holding in her right and is snapped off.

7 A pair of early 20th Century Continental figures of a couple on raised Rococo bases 5" £35-50

There are petals and flowers missing on both figures.

8 A Continental figure of a bird on a rustic base 7", a ditto 4" £40-60

9 A Cods patent bottle 9" and 9 other coloured glass bottles £20-40

10 A Dartington crystal ice bucket 8", 3 other items £30-50

11 A Waterford Crystal table timepiece in the form of a longcase clock 5 1/2" £20-40

12 A Wade figure of a Polar Bear 1 1/2", a seated Poodle 1", 3 porcelain figures and a hardstone pig £15-25

13 A set of 5 Wade Natwest pig money banks £40-60

14 A 20th Century Continental porcelain figure of a gentleman standing beside a sheep 7" £15-25

Some of the leaves are broken.

15 3 19th Century Masons Ironstone graduated octagonal jugs with serpent handles (f) £20-40

16 A 19th Century fairing - Twelve Months After Marriage 3" £10-20

17 3 1920's pink glass light shades with wavy rims 4" £10-20

18 A Sylvac pale blue bunny 6" and 3 others £20-40

The small dark blue bunny has stuck ears.
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19 A Studio glass figure of a horses head 4", 2 jugs, a jar and cover and a pair of vases £20-40

20 An early 20th Century baluster green glass vase, the painted decoration with flowers bearing the signature
Galle Nancy Depose 4" £100-150

21 A pair of Lladro figures of a country gentleman and lady on raised bases 11 1/2" £40-80

22 A Burleigh Ware Laura Knight 1937 commemorative mug, 1 other £15-20

23 A Burleighware Pied Piper jug 8" £40-80

The pipers hat and inner lip of jug are rubbed.

24 3 crested items, a Shelley WWI tent, a Carlton motor car and a Carlton speed boat £20-40

25 A 19th Century wine glass with cut fern decoration 5 1/2", a Russian figure of a reclining hound 8" £20-40

26 A Hummel bookend in the form of a boy seated beside a fence 6" together with a Hummel table lamp in the
form of a boy sitting on a fence (f) 8" £10-20

27 A Mintons baluster 2 handled vase, the dark blue ground with panels of roses within gilt floral decoration 5 1/2"
£25-45

This is in very good condition.

28 A Royal Worcester figure - Pick of the Litter no.68/5000 6", a ditto Feeding Henrietta 48/5000 6" £15-25

29 Reflections by Royal Doulton figure "Golfer" HN 2992 £20-30

30 A Royal Doulton pottery tankard "The Grand National, Coronation Year, 1937" £20-30

31 A Royal Doulton figure - Darling HN1985 5" £10-20

32 A pair of Royal Doulton tapered jugs, the green ground decorated with stylised flowers 8 1/2" , 1 cracked
£20-40

33 2 Royal Doulton figures - Bell HN2240 4" and Choir Boy 4" £15-25

34 2 Royal Doulton figures - Bedtime HN1978 and Darling HN1985 5" £15-25

35 A Royal Doulton Harvest 4 piece condiment set £15-25

36 A Royal Doulton vase, the mottled blue ground beneath stylised floral heads no.6943 9 1/2" £30-60

37 A pair of Royal Doulton oviform vases decorated with a band of stylised formal flowers 18 1/2" (1f) £100-150

38 2 Royal Doulton character jugs - Duke of Wellington D6848 7" and Jessie Owens D7109 7" £20-40

39 2 Royal Doulton character jugs - The Ring Master D6863 7" and Guy Fawkes D6861 7" £20-40

40 2 Royal Doulton character jugs - Schubert D7056 7" and Vice Admiral Lord Nelson D6932 7" £20-40

41 2 Royal Doulton character jugs - Tchaikovsky D7022 7" and Captain Scott D7116 7" £20-40

42 2 Royal Doulton character jugs - Captain Bligh D6967 7" and Sir Francis Drake D6805 7" £20-40
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43 2 Royal Doulton character jugs - George Stephenson D7093 7" and Cyrano de Bergerac   D7004 7" £20-40

44 2 Royal Doulton character jugs - Abraham Lincoln D6936 7" and Captain Hook D6947 7" £20-40

45 3 Royal Doulton character jugs - Wild Bill Hickock D6736 5 1/2", Wyatt Earp D6711 5 1/2" and The Battle of
the Alamo 1837 D6729 7" £25-45

46 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Auxiliary Fireman D6687 4", The Engine Driver D6823 4", Purley Queen
D6843 4" and The Airman D6870 4" £20-40

47 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - The Lumberjack D6613 3 1/2", Viking D6502 3 1/2", Gone Away D6538 3 1/2"
and Mein Host D6470 3 1/2" £20-40

48 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - The Wizard D6909 4", Home Guard D6886 4", Robin Hood D6534 4" and
Smuggler D6194 4" £20-40

49 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - The Gardener D6868 4", The Falconer D6540 4", Sir Stanley Matthews
D7161 4 1/2" and The Sleuth D6635 4" £20-40

50 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - The Poacher D6464, Beefeater D6233 3", Night Watchman D6576 3 1/2" and
King Philip II of Spain D6822 4" £20-40

51 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - The Trapper D6612 4", Tam O'Shanter D6626 4", Purley King D6844 4" and
Oliver Cromwell D6986 4" £20-40

52 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Ronnie Corbett OBE D7113 4", Robbie Barker OBE D7114 4", The Graduate
D6196 4", The Snooker Player D6879 4" £20-40

53 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Benjamin Franklin D6695 4", Henry Cooper D7050 4" The Cavalier 4" and
Queen Elizabeth I of England D6821 4" £20-40

54 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Charlie Chaplin D7145 4", Dick Turpin D6825 4", Eric Knowles D7130 4" and
The Policeman D6862 4" £20-40

55 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - King Charles I D6985 4", Shakespeare D6938 4", The Angler D7065 4" and
The Golfer D7064 4" £20-40

56 5 Royal Doulton character jugs - 2 x Len Hutton D6945 4", Denis Compton D7076 4", Brian Johnstone D7018
4" and Ian Botham D7091 4" £20-40

57 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Viscount Montgomery of Alamein D6850 4", Sam Weller 4", Drake 4" and
Jack Hobbs D7131 4" £20-40

58 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Dickie Bird D7868 4", Falstaff D6385 4", Fred Trueman D7090 4" and Pied
Piper D6462 4" £20-40

59 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Lepricorn D6899 4", Captain Henry Morgan D6469 4", Sir Christopher
Columbus D6911 4" and The Jockey D6877 4" £20-40

60 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Charles Dickens D6901 4", Sir Winston Churchill D6849 4", North American
Indian D6614 4" and Willie Carson D7111 4" £20-40

61 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Merlin D6536 4", The Sailor D6875 4", The Soldier D6876 4" and ARP
Warden D6872 4" £20-40

62 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Mr Micawber 3", The Hampshire Cricketer D6739 4", Granny D6384 4" and W
G Grace D6845 4" £20-40

Mr Micawber has no HN number

63 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Sir Winston Churchill D6934 4", The Bowls player D6896 4", John Doulton
D6656 4" and Mr Pickwick D7025 4" £20-40
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64 3 Royal Doulton character jugs - Dick Turpin 4", John Peel 3" and Nelson D6963 4" £15-25

65 6 Royal Doulton character jugs - Neptune D6555 2 1/2", Sarey Gamp D6045 3 1/2", The Walrus and Carpenter
D6608 3 1/2", Rip Van Winkle D6517 3 1/2", Mad Hatter D6606 3 1/2" and Lobster Man D6652 3 1/2" £20-40

66 6 Royal Doulton character jugs - Robinson Crusoe D6546 3", Guardsman D6582 3", Bacchus D6521 3",
Gunsmith D6587 3", Captain Ahab D6522 3" and Long John Silver D6512 3" £20-40

67 6 Royal Doulton character jugs - Arriet 2 1/2", Cardinal 2 1/2", Boot Maker D6586 2 1/2", Auld Mac D6523 2
1/2", The Red Queen D6860 2 1/2" and Tam O'Shanter D6940 2 1/2" £20-40

68 7 Royal Doulton character jugs - Jane Seymour D6747 3 1/2", Catherine of Aragon D6658 3 1/2", Anne of
Cleeves D6754 2 1/2", Catherine Howard D6693 2 1/2", Anne Boleyn D6651 2 1/2", Catherine Parr D6755 5"
and Henry VIII D6648 2 1/2" £20-40

69 6 Royal Doulton character jugs - A Lawyer D6524 2 1/2", Harriet 2 1/2", Golfer D6757 2 1/2", Toby Philpots 2
1/2", George Washington D6825 2 1/2" and Aramis D6508 2 1/2" £20-40

70 6 Royal Doulton character jugs - Don Quixote D511 2 1/2", Porthos D6516 2 1/2",  D'artagnan D6765 2 1/2",
Athos D6509 2 1/2", The London Bobby D6763 2 1/2" and Mark Twain D6758 2 1/2" £20-40

71 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Santa Claus D6076 2 1/2", Snowman D6972 2 1/2", Sancho Panca D6518 2
1/2" and The Guardsman D6773 2 1/2" £15-25

72 3 Royal Doulton character jugs - Pat Parcel D6813 4", Len Lifeboat D6811 4" and Winston Churchill seated 4"
£15-25

73 A Royal Doulton figure - The British Bulldog BA228 5 1/2" £30-60

74 A pair of 19th Century Continental 2 light candelabra with figural bases 9" (f) £25-35

75 A pair of Victorian coloured glass baskets 10" £20-40

76 A cut glass wine goblet decorated with a fox hunting scene, now on an aluminium base 7" £20-40

77 A Wedgwood dark blue Jasper jardiniere decorated with classical figures beneath vineous and lions head
decoration 7", a jug, stein and dish £20-40

78 A Victorian tea set comprising 5 cups, 2 saucers, 4 plates, 3 dishes and 4 large plates, 3 other part tea sets
£30-60

79 2 French gilt decorated part tea sets £15-20

80 8 Wade Natwest piggy banks £30-60

81 A pair of Victorian polychrome jugs decorated with a bird among trees 9" £25-35

82 An 18th Century fluted teabowl with gilt decoration, a Staffordshire figure of a violinist (f) and a lustre jug
£30-60

83 An Art Deco Grays Pottery 1937 commemorative mug, a Libertys moulded jug and 2 other items £25-35

84 3 Victorian babies plates - 1 depicting roller skating brown bears £20-40

85 A Studio Glass vase with spiral decoration 6" £15-25

86 A Russian figure of a seated Panda 5" and a ditto fox 4 1/2" £10-20
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87 A stylish 1960's Sylvac spiral decorated vase 6", a collection of decorative china £25-35

88 A 1919 commemorative WWI mug, 2 similar items £15-20

89 2 Victorian glass custard cups, minor cut and other glassware £20-40

90 An Austrian polychrome group of pelicans 8" £45-55

90a A large Beswick figure of an Old English Sheep Dog 2232 12" £20-40

91 A cut glass fruit bowl 9" and 2 others £15-25

92 4 20th Century Delft plates the floral rims enclosing birds amongst flowers 8" (f), 2 Continental ditto £15-25

93 A 1960's Poole shallow bowl decorated with flowers 8", 3 others £20-30

94 A 19th Century English dessert plate, the gilt borders enclosing floral sprays 9", 6 others £15-25

95 An orange glazed Dicker Ware shallow bowl 10" and a ditto oviform vase 7" £15-20

96 A 1960's Poole deep bowl with footed base 9" and 2 others £30-50

97 A Carter polychrome wall tile decorated with a figure on horseback 6", a 1960's Poole brown glazed oviform
vase 9 1/2" £15-25

98 A Murano free form shallow dish 7", minor coloured glassware £20-40

99 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a child holding a teddy bear 7", a similar figure of a boy with bowl 6" £50-75

100 A Studio coloured glass shell shaped dish 7" and minor glassware £15-20

101 A Carltonware novelty condiment set in the form of an upturned mushroom with mustard, salt and pepper 5"
and minor decorative china £20-30

102 A Continental pink glass bulbous atomiser 8" and 2 other items £15-20

103 A set of 4 Baccarat style crystal candlesticks with waisted stems and hexagonal bases 11" £30-60

104 A 19th Century black Basalt style baluster teapot, minor Victorian and other china £20-40

105 A green glass octagonal poison bottle 10", 5 others £20-40

106 A Branham chamber stick with geometric decoration £30-50

107 A 1930's Honiton baluster vase decorated with stylised flowers 8", a similar jug 7" £40-60

108 A pair of Branham Art Deco blue glazed jugs 8", a similar oviform vase £50-80

109 A pair of Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern scallop shaped dishes with scroll handles 10" £50-75

110 A late Belleek cornucopia vase 11" and a ditto waisted jug £30-50

111 An Ault Pottery pinched neck jug and minor china and glassware £20-30

Page 6/51



112 A pair of 1920's 2 handled vases decorated with stylised tulips 8" £20-40

113 A pair of 2 colour glazed porcelain figures of swans 10" £10-20

114 5 Wade Natwest piggy banks £20-30

115 A Chelsea Pottery Studio shallow dish decorated with flowers 9", 2 others £20-30

116 A Shorter & Sons fish service with tureen, sauce boat and stand, 6 plates and a serving plate £30-60

117 A collection of crested vessels £30-50

118 A pair of blue glazed baluster vases with geometric decoration 12" £10-20

Both vases in this lot have numerous scuffs, scrapes and wear to the painted decoration all over the body.
Both have minor nibbles around the bases and one has a chip to the top rim. Both have marks inside the rim.

119 A collection of crested vessels £30-40

120 A Victorian style glazed baluster vase of, decorated with panels of birds with gilt metal mounts 13" £15-20

121 A quantity of crested vessels £10-20

122 A pair of Beswick Staffordshire style Spaniels with gilt decoration 9" £15-20

123 6 clear glass decanters £10-20

124 A Limoges part dinner service comprising 2 oval shaped dishes and 11 plates decorated with Autumnal flowers
£20-40

125 A 19th Century English blue and white leaf shaped pickle dish £25-45

126 A Royal Crown Derby teacup and saucer, a ditto dish and a Royal Worcester bowl and cover £50-80

127 A collection of china collectors thimbles £15-20

128 A Victorian polychrome 2 handled shallow dish £25-35

129 A Royal Doulton York Town pattern part dinner service comprising 10 fruit bowls, 10 small plates, 10 side
plates and 10 dinner plates £20-30

130 An Art Deco Crown Ducal part dinner service comprising tureen and cover, deep bowl, 6 small plates and an
occasional plate, a yellow ground and gilt tea set £20-30

131 A 19th Century English tea set decorated with stylised flowers comprising 1 large dish, 6 small dishes, 6 tea
cups, 6 coffee cups £15-20

132 A Royal Doulton figure - Silks and Ribbons HN2017 7" £40-60

132a A Burleigh Ware jug with parrot handle 8 1/2" £20-30

132b 2 Royal Doulton figures - Sandra HN2275 8" and Simone HN2378 8" £20-40

132c 2 Royal Doulton figures - Elizabeth HN2946 8" and Fair Lady HN2193 8" £20-40
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132d 2 Royal Doulton figures - Lady Pamela HN2718 8" and Hilary HN2355 8" £20-40

132e A Royal Doulton figure - Ascot HN2356 6" and Jacqueline HN2333 8" £20-40

132f 2 Royal Doulton figures - Fragrance HN2334 8" and Autumn Breezes HN1934 8" £20-40

132g A Sabino style Art Deco glass figure of a rearing horse on a marble base 9" £25-35

132h A Sabino style Art Deco glass figure of a faun on a marble base 9" £25-45

132j A Sabino style Art Deco glass figure of a faun on a marble base 9" £25-45

132k A Sabino style Art Deco glass figure of 2 naked dancers on a marble base 11" £30-60

132l A French painted glass trinket box decorated with roses and ribbons with gilt metal mounts on claw feet 4"
£25-45

132m A Royal Doulton advertising paperweight 4", a ditto jardiniere 9" (f) £25-45

132n An Art Deco pressed amber glass table centre piece with goldfish and figural centre 10", a pink glass vase with
kneeling figures 7" £30-60

132p A set of 4 Art Nouveau polychrome tiles decorated the Four Seasons 8" x 8" ( photo centre pages ) £50-80

132q A pair of Baccarat hexagonal dishes decorated with flowers 2 1/2" £15-25

132r A Royal Albert Brigadoon tea and dinner service comprising 8 tea cups, 8 saucers, tea pot, cream jug, sugar
bowl, 7 cake plates, 7 side plates, 8 dinner plates, 8 dessert bowls, a dish, meat plate and a gravy boat and
stand £40-80

133 A Royal Doulton character jug - Winston Churchill 5 1/2" and a ditto peperette £40-50

134 A Cantonese tapered vase decorated with panels of figures in pavillion settings 11" £45-55

135 A pair of early 20th Century Japanese oviform vases decorated with pavilions and figures in boats in an
extensive wooded mountainous landscape, underglazed mark to base 15" £150-250

136 A pair of hexagonal Satsuma baluster vases decorated with figures in landscapes 9" £25-45

137 A Chinese blue and white spoon shaped dish decorated with dignitaries 9", a pair of nephrite chopsticks
£25-45

138 A pair of composition carved figures of Geisha girls on raised alabaster bases 10" £10-20

139 An 18th Century Chinese blue and white shallow bowl decorated with 2 dragons chasing a flaming pearl
amongst clouds 15" (star crack) £40-60

This bowl has a star crack to the centre which shows on both sides. The bowl has some fritting and there are
some small chips and a large graze to the rim.

140 A pair of 19th Century famille verte tapered vases with waisted necks and panels of figures at pursuits in
pavillion settings with birds amongst flowers 9 1/2" 9f) £80-120

One of these vases has a chip to the rim and both have slightly rubbed decoration. They are otherwise in good
condition.
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141 A Chinese 19th Century blue and white moon vase with dragon handles and geometric floral motifs 11" (one
handle is stuck and chipped and the other chipped there is also a chip to the lip) £100-150

142 A pair of early 20th Century Satsuma oviform vases the blue and gilt ground decorated with Mon, with panels
of figures, seal mark to the base 15" ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

Both vases have some rubbing to the gilding.

143 An 18th Century Chinese export baluster cream jug with beak, lip and simple scroll handle, decorated with
figures in a pavillion and distant buildings 4 1/2" (f) £80-120

The spout is stuck and there is some rubbing to the gilding.

144 A pair of Japanese Satsuma tapered vases with quadripod baluster legs decorated with panels of figures 6"
£50-100

One has a cracked body and both have rubbed gilding.

145 An early 19th Century Chinese turquoise square vase with circular tapered lip and circular base, the body with
8 trigrams on each face, with impressed Imperial mark to base, 9 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £300-600

This vase is in good condition.

146 A Satsuma square shaped tapered vase with panels of landscape views and an extensive band of figures in a
town scape 10" ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

There is some rubbing to the gilding.

147 A late Japanese Satsuma tea set with lithophane cups, a ditto decorated with landscape scenes with
lithophane base £20-30

148 A Celadon dish decorated with birds and insects amongst flowers, now mounted in a gilt metal stand with twin
handles and splayed foot 13" £30-60

149 A pair of 1960's famille verte baluster vases decorated with panels of figures on horseback converted to
electricity 12" £30-60

150 A pair of 20th Century Chinese slip glaze baluster vases and covers with lion finials 21" £45-65

151 A green ground cloisonne dish decorated with a bird amongst flowers within a geometric border 15" £50-100

152 A Chinese blue and white cylindrical vase decorated with characters and motifs, 6 character mark to base 6"
£50-100

153 A pair of contemporary Chinese baluster vases and covers with shi shi finials and panels of fish 22" £120-160

154 A 19th Century Chinese powder blue deep bowl with dragons chasing the flaming pearl, seal mark to base, 7"
(f), 2 pairs of 19th Century Chinese blue and white dishes £180-220

The deep bowl with dragons has several chips to the rim. The larger pair of bowls both have restored chips to
the rims. The other pair are in good condition. Additional images added.

155 An early 20th Century Chinese tiger's eye carving of a shi-shi with pup on a raised scroll base, on a carved
hardwood base decorated with flowers ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

156 A pair of Japanese ochre ground gilt decorated oviform vases 6" £20-30
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

176 A reproduction double sided pub sign - Barclays, The Anchor Ales & Stout 41" x 27" £30-50

177 A pair of lead glazed stained glass panels 19" x 15" £20-30

178 A pair of inlaid parquetry panels decorated birds 28" x 22" £20-30

179 An African carved wooden figure of a standing female 40" £100-150

180 A pair of stuffed and mounted hawks contained in naturalistic surroundings 14"h x 22"w x 9"d £150-200

181 A French oval pressed metal panier marked Cahors 24" £30-50

182 A circular Eastern drum 17" £40-60

183 A fibre tailor's mannequin raised on a brass reeded stand 52" £20-30

184 A pair of carved African hardwood wall masks 21" £100-150

185 A servants bell board indicator by Ward of Ashtead £50-75

186 A Victorian gilt metal profile bust of Prince Albert contained in a rosewood frame 23 1/2"h x 10"w £40-60

187 A reproduction Victorian style glass and brass hanging oil lamp £20-30

188 A Burroughes & Watts oak billiards score board 17" x 39" £20-30

189 A French clarinet by A1 Couture, Paris, cased £30-50

190 A Sonoi brass trumpet by B & S £30-50

191 A Rosetti Tati Stradivarius model violin, crack to top, complete with fibre carrying case and 2 bows, 1 marked P
H London £20-40

192 A Boosey and Hawkes 77 clarinet, boxed £30-50

193 A brass trombone with 2 mouth pieces contained in a carrying case £50-75

194 A childs Chinese violin The Stentor student, with 2 piece back 11 1/2" complete with bow £20-30

195 An iron and wooden horse head collar 12" and a pair of iron horse hanes £20-30

196 A Burmese bronze plaque in the form of an elephant 25" £30-50

197 P Jamin, a carved hardwood portrait bust of an African lady 22" ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

198 An alabaster and gilt metal table lamp raised on a square stepped base 19" £30-50

199 Griffin and George.   A pair of laboratory scales no. 3847 complete with weights £20-30
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200 A stuffed and mounted deers head £30-50

201 Beck London.  A single pillar bench microscope, model 47 marked 21516 £30-50

202 A Timer Scaler 905C geiger counter £20-30

203 Philip Harris Ltd of Birmingham.  A horizontal compass £20-40

204 Philip Harris Ltd of Birmingham.  A steel travailing microscope, boxed £20-40

205 Philip Harris Ltd of Birmingham.   A vertical compass £20-40

206 A field microscope marked The Field C & D together with 2 Neopta microscopes no. 817899 and no. 821403
£30-50

207 3 mahogany copper and metal Oersted apparatus £20-30

208 A glass Triode valve £15-25

209 A transformer coil, an amperes meter and 2 speakers £20-30

210 A pair of standard brand domestic pan scales the base incorporating 8 weights weighing 1 oz - 7lbs £20-30

211 A yellow Ministry of Defence Fireman's helmet with visor, ditto East Sussex Fire Brigade and 1 other £40-60

212 A yellow East Sussex Fire Brigade helmet, a white South Yorkshire County Fire Service helmet and a red
fireman's helmet £40-60

213 A polished chrome firemans axe with leather frog and 1 other fireman's axe, handle marked The Bristol Axe
£40-60

214 An Auxiliary Fire Service Durham County Fire Brigade fireman's helmet, a yellow Ministry of Defence fireman's
helmet and 1 other black fireman's helmet marked FB £50-75

215 A yellow London Fire Brigade fireman's helmet and a yellow County of Avon Fire Brigade helmet £40-60

216 A fireman's axe marked Ewell, a leather belt and a webbing belt £30-50

217 An East Sussex Fire Brigade Fire Officer's double breasted tunic together with a West Sussex Fire Brigade
fireman's tunic £20-30

218 A Bristol Fire Brigade double breasted fireman's tunic together with a Ministry of Defence double breasted
fireman's tunic £30-50

219 2 pairs of fireman's yellow waterproof trousers £10-20

220 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks raised on square bases 6 1/2" and a pair of turned ebony
candlesticks 5" £40-60

221 P Jamin.   A well patinated limited edition bronze group of a naked couple embracing, no 1 of 8, 12" ( photo
centre pages ) £1200-1500

222 A pair of white ground cloisonne enamelled club shaped vases 6" £30-50

223 A bottle of 1993 Sarget du Chateau Gruaed Larose St Julien together with a bottle of 1999 Chateau Camail
£30-50
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224 A gnome in the form of a seated child 8" together with a concrete garden figure of a reclining frog 6" £20-30

225 A Mocklyn ware cylindrical box decorated Bournemouth Pier 5", a turned and carved wooden spill vase 3", a
lacquered bowl 5" and 2 rectangular boxes £20-30

226 A Unity English planished pewter sugar sifter 7" together with 4 Crown and Rose pewter goblets £20-30

227 A circular pressed metal dish in the form of a twin handled Monteith 8", a square Russian black lacquered box
with floral decoration 4", 2 Grey & Dunn biscuit tins £15-25

228 A bottle of 1980 Croft port, 2 70cl bottles of Cockburns Special Reserve port and a 68cl bottle of Hind
Signature Fine Cognac £60-90

229 A copper and brass jug 11" £10-20

230 A white marble obelisk 13" £10-20

231 A pair of Indian Benares brass waisted vases 10" £20-30

232 An African carved wooden figure of a standing lady warrior 18" £40-60

233 A pair of cast iron plaques decorated bacchanalian figures 9" £10-20

234 A lady's red leather D shaped vanity case with gilt metal mounts 8"h x 13"w x 8 1/2"d £30-40

235 A pair of Japanese bronze urns decorated birds amidst branches 7" £40-60

236 A magnum of Lanson Black Label champagne together with a magnum of Lanson Rose label champagne
£140-180

237 A pair of 19th Century Japanese circular lacquered chargers inlaid hardstone figures of eagles 17 1/2" (some
damage) £20-40

238 Approximately 368cl of Bells Whisky contained in 6 Wade decanters £50-80

239 A carved soapstone figure of a Deity 5" together with a Chinese carved soapstone brush pot 9" £20-40

241 6 Chinese cloisonne enamelled bowls with floral decoration against red and white ground, 4 1/2" £20-30

242 A brass and leather bound Officer of the Watch telescope (f) and a pair of Ross Power 10 binoculars marked
no.84411 in a leather carrying case £20-40

243 A collection of various 19th Century and later moulding planes etc £20-30

245 A pair of Art Deco carved wooden bookends in the form of a cat and dog 5" £30-50

246 A bronze baluster shaped vase 5" £20-30

247 An African hardwood spear/paddle 26" £30-50

248 James Dixon & Sons.  A Cornish pewter 4 piece tea/coffee service with teapot, coffee pot, sugar bowl and
cream jug £30-50

248a An African carved paper knife in the form of a crouching lady £20-30

249 A WWII babies respirator marked 1939 £50-75
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250 A chromed figure of a walking lion raised on a marble base 5" £20-30

251 A WWII Air Raid warden's helmet £20-30

252 A carved wooden bust of a seated Buddha 10", a carved hardwood pipe in the form of a deity 10" together with
American Indian bead work necklace £20-30

253 An arched rosewood and studded trinket box 3" x 8 1/2" x 3 1/2", a rectangular carved hardwood box with
hinged lid 2" x 10" x 4" and a cylindrical trinket box in the form of a book 3" x 10" x 7" £20-40

254 A Japanese cloisonne enamelled charger decorated a dragon 12" £40-60

255 A circular Japanese metal gong decorated storks 11 1/2" £20-30

256 A Chinese bronze iron with turned wooden handle 5" £30-50

257 An aluminium centre pin fishing reel 4 1/2", 2 19th Century brass and mahogany star back fishing reels 4 1/2"
£20-30

258 A brass centre pin fishing reel with turned horn handle 2 1/2", an aluminium reel - The Bijou 3", a metal centre
pin fishing reel 3" and a DAM fishing reel £20-30

259 2 Alcock aerial brown bakelite centre pin fishing reels 3 1/2" and 2 19th Century wooden centre pin fishing
reels 6" and 4 1/2" £20-30

260 4 19th Century wooden centre pin fishing reels £10-20

260a A Steelite black bakelite centre pin fishing reel 5" the reverse marked 29.4 31, together with an Alvey oak and
mahogany centre pin fishing reel 4" marked 450/A3 £20-30

262 A Steelite black Bakelite centre pin fishing reel 4 1/2" £15-20

263 A handsome Victorian gilt ormolu inkwell of tapering form, the centre set a cabouchon cut malachite (f), the
interior with porcelain well 5 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

264 Christopher Vickers.  A rippled maple trinket box decorated a silver maple leaf 1" x 3" x 2", a small section of
bronze 1" and a cylindrical wooden medicine bottle case £20-30

265 A Victorian rectangular mahogany geometry box containing an ivory gauge 6", a parallel ruler and other
geometry instruments £30-50

266 A mother of pearl oval bowl with gilt metal mounts raised on a black marble base 5" high £100-150

267 2 cylindrical bronze censers 3" together with a baluster shaped vase 3" £30-50

269 A mother of pearl model of an articulated fish 7", a bronzed figure of a seal and pup 2" and a circular carved
walnut travelling ashtray monogrammed W £30-50

270 A portrait miniature of a standing lady 5 1/2" x 4", a brass chamberstick with snuffer and a pair of Art Nouveau
style napkin rings £20-30

271 A Sykes hydrometer (missing 1 weight and magnifying glass) together with Dring & Fage slide rule, a 1935
table for use with Sykes hydrometer parts 1 and 2, a 1962 table for use with Sykes hydrometer part 1 and 2
£50-100

272 A 19th Century steel corkscrew and 1 other £5-10

273 A Betjeman's patent Art Deco marble cigarette box 2"h x 4 1/2"w and a small collection of lighters £20-30
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276 An Art Deco bronze figure of a standing faun raised on a rectangular marble base 7" £60-80

277 8 wooden Drawing Office supplies Ltd rulers together with a Stanley wooden ruler contained in a fitted box, 2
circular carved wooden butter dishes with glass and ceramic liners £30-50

278 A square black ground cloisonne enamelled jar and cover decorated butterflies 4 1/2" £20-30

279 A pair of French opera glasses by Fisches of Paris, together with 2 other pairs of opera glasses £20-40

280 2 Swiss carved wooden ashtrays in the form of standing bears incorporating match stands 6" £20-30

281 A military prismatic compass by E R Watts & Sons no.2753 Mk 1X £40-60

282 A black and gilt metal compact, a lighter, a metal book mark, a novelty bottle stopper and a bottle opener and
corkscrew £20-30

283 De Laree, a French steel patented travelling inkwell 2", an Art Nouveau oak and planished copper table brush,
2 end of day glass vases 3", 2 Olivetti typewriter ribbon tins and a biscuit tin decorated Queen Elizabeth
£20-30

284 A Victorian painted gilt metal skirt lifter £20-30

285 A circular teak trinket box in the form of a barrel formed from timbers of HMS Terrible 5" £30-50

286 An Art Nouveau rectangular planished pewter inkwell incorporating a pen tray, the base marked J H G 8"
£15-25

287 A white metal 5 drawer table top filing chest containing a collection of various fossils 40 £40-60

288 A wooden tray containing various fossils and a box containing various fossils £30-50

289 2 boxes of various fossils £30-50

290 A shallow wooden 8 drawer chest containing a collection of various fossils £30-50

291 A box of fossils £40-60

292 2 shallow trays of various fossils £30-50

293 2 trays of various fossils £30-50

294 A collection of painted lead figures of medieval soldiers £40-60

295 21 various Spanish wooden figures £20-30

296 2 Tap Dancing Dinah's, boxed £20-30

297 An Armand Marseille German porcelain doll with open eyes, 2 teeth and articulated body, the head incised AM
Germany 351/4.K £15-20

298 A black porcelain headed doll with open eyes and 2 teeth, the head incised HW6, with articulated body £20-30

299 A clockwork George V locomotive and tender £180-220
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300 An LNER locomotive and tender (wheel f) £120-160

301 A collection of various toy cars £20-30

302 2 Dinky Ace single decker bus and a collection of various Dinky toy cars £20-30

303 A Corgi Showmans range model of Atkinsons open pole truck set, no.27801 and 1 other The Leyland Dodge
truck and caravan set no.24801 £30-50

304 A collection of various Langley and other unmade metal models of buses £40-60

305 A collection of various toy cars and buses £30-50

306 A collection of Matchbox and other toy cars £20-30

307 A collection of various toy cars etc £30-50

308 A Corgi Major model Chipperfield Circus crane, a ditto articulated horse box, etc £30-50

309 Various Corgi Classics models including Tyneside Police, Dorset Police, Emergency Motors etc £30-50

310 A collection of various Siku models of fire engines, ditto Solido,  a Corgi Commercial model of a pantechnicon,
various models of buses etc £30-50

311 A Claytons model of The Titanic and a small collection of various cars £20-30

312 3 collectable model locomotives - LMS Duchess, Pacific Chapelon Nord and a four class mallard together with
a small collection of various cars £20-30

313 A Corgi Italian Job model mini, a ditto Calder Valley search and rescue Land Rover boxed, a Corgi Maynes Ltd
edition motor coach, boxed £30-50

314 A Matchbox model of Yesteryear 1936 fire engine - boxed, 6 Corgi Classic model fire engines, 3 Corgi model
fire engines - boxed and 2 scale models of fire engines £40-60

315 A Deans Winnie the Pooh bear 5" £10-20

316 A Golden Bear Product figure of Zippy 13" £15-20

317 A Margaret Evans fabric bear dressed in costume 15" £10-20

318 A Merrythought bear complete with passport carrying a satchel 9" £60-80

319 A Bransgore limited edition bear complete with certificate 9" £20-30

320 A brown Herman bear 9", a black Herman cat 5" and 3 other Herman bears 5" £40-60

321 A Deans yellow bear complete with passport 8" £60-80

322 A Canterbury yellow bear together with a brown ditto 10" £60-80

323 A Deans limited edition black Rag Book bear 12" £30-50

324 A Merrythought yellow bear with articulated limbs 10" and a brown ditto 10" £80-120
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325 A Deans brown mohair bear with articulated limbs 10" £30-50

326 A Steiff figure of a standing penguin 7", ditto polar bear 3", classic 1935 yellow bear 7" and 12 other Steiff
figures £30-60

327 A porcelain doll the body incised WS92 10490 with articulated limbs 7", 5 porcelain figures of babies and a
brown glazed babies mask 3" £20-30

328 A Steiff figure of a standing white pony 5 1/2", ditto brown pony, a Steiff purse in the form of a bears mask and
15 other figures £40-60

329 A collection of Steiff figures including a seated dog 4", a black and white dog  4", black bear 5", bird, purses in
the form of bears masks etc together with a Herman figure of a monkey £30-60

330 A Steiff figures of a Kangaroo 9" and 4 Steiff bears with articulated limbs 11" £40-60

330a A yellow teddy bear with articulated limbs £20-40

330b A Steiff Deutschland bear 2002 9", a Steiff Classic panda 10", both boxed £30-50

330c A Steiff replica 1879 Leonhard bear 9", a Steiff figure of a cow, do. dog and 2 do. badgers £30-60

330d A Steiff replica 1912 teddybear 8", a Steiff Original Sophie bear 7", 2 Harrods 2007 Beanie Babies, all boxed
£30-40

330e A Steiff 2000 figure of a pig 4", 4 Steiff coloured teddy bears 6" and a Steiff model of a seated bear 5" £30-60

331 2 Steiff limited edition Belfry bears, do. Spiefield bear, do. Kristall bear, do. Collectors Club bear 2005, all in
drawstring bags and with certificates £40-60

332 5 various Herman bears £40-60

333 A Steiff British Open Championship bear 10", a Steiff 2002 Deutschland bear, a Steiff 2009 Event bear 7" and
2 other Steiff bears £40-60

334 A Steiff 1905 replica yellow bear 9", a Steiff Panda 9", a Steiff gold bear and 3 other Steiff bears £40-60

335 A Steiff 2005 Celebration bear 11", a Steiff Zertifikat bear 11", a Steiff Classic bear 13" and a Schuko bell boy
bear £30-60

336 A Herman Urkunde limited edition Oskar bear, Herman UK bears 2007, 2008 and 2009 (2009 with signature to
foot), a brown Herman bear with rocking horse and signature to foot £30-60

337 A Steiff 2009 Edition Club bear 11", a 2007 replica Steiff Classic bear 14", a Steiff 2001 Deutschland Bar bear
and a Steiff brown and grey teddybear 12" £40-60

338 A Robin Rieu limited edition D-Day bear with certificate, do. Brucie, do. Joshua, do. Venus £40-60

339 2 Steiff Centenary bears - Margarete and Zertifikat and a black Steiff Classic bear £30-60

340 2 Steiff Wind in the Willows figures - Ratty and Mole, a Steiff Rupert Bear figure - Badger, a Steiff 2000
Museums BAR bear, do. 2005 and a replica Steiff Classic 1905 bear £30-60

341 A Steiff limited edition Titanic bear - Pat, do. Little Devil, do. Musical Bear - The English teddy bear, a black
Steiff musical bear, all contained in a drawstring cloth bags £30-60

342 A Steiff limited edition bear - James, exclusively made for Christies with certificate and box together with a
Steiff hedgehog - Micki 1952, both boxed and with certificates £40-60
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343 A Steiff Club Event  bear 2006, Steiff limited edition pin cushion in the form of a seated camel, boxed and with
with certificates £30-60

344 A Steiff limited edition Coronation bear 2003 and a Steiff Rolopan bear, both boxed and with certificates
£30-50

345 A Steiff, exclusively for M J Hummel, limited edition Snowman bear, 2 cloth bags together with 2 Limited
Edition Goebel figures "Frosty Friends", boxed and with certificates £30-50

346 A Steiff limited edition polar bear figure together with a Merrythought articulated teddy bear figure exclusively
for Harrods, boxed £30-50

347 A Steiff Classic replica bear 1909 14" and a Steiff Classic yellow bear 16" £40-60

348 2 Nesbett Celebrity Collection limited edition bears 13" and 15" £100-150

349 A Vanguard Morris Minor van boxed and 7 Vanguard Police vehicles, boxed £30-60

350 A Victorian Carter & Co Palmall London bandsman's sword, with 18" double edged blade £70-90

351 A Wilkinson 1907 bayonet with leather scabbard (f) £30-60

352 A French chassepot bayonet, the blade engraved and dated 1874 complete with scabbard £50-75

353 Hawksworth Sheffield.  A George V "Light Infantry" Officer's sword with 32 1/2" blade, black scabbard
£100-150

354 A Phillips & Co Victorian Infantry Officer's sword with 32" blade, pierced guard (quillion f) £100-150

355 A George V Infantry Officer's Wilkinsons sword with pierced guard and 32 1/2" etched blade marked Hobson &
Sons London, a bullion dress knot and a polished metal scabbard £100-150

356 A 19th Century sabre with brass guard and 36" blade, contained in a polished steel scabbard £100-150

357 A 19th Century Infantry Officer's sword with 31" blade, with triple bar guard, (scabbard f) £100-150

358 A 19th Century Continental hunting sword with 22" curved blade and stag horn grip £70-100

359 A French chassepot bayonet, the back of blade engraved, no scabbard £40-60

360 A pig-stick bayonet with metal scabbard marked MK1.S.286 £10-20

361 A French chassepot bayonet with brass grip, the back of bladed dated 1874 complete with metal scabbard
£50-75

362 A 1917 Remmington bayonet complete with scabbard £40-60

363 A French chassepot bayonet, the back of blade engraved 1878, no scabbard £30-60

364 A German bayonet complete with steel scabbard £40-60

365 2 reproduction Fairbairn and Sykes fighting knives (1 tip of blade f) £10-20

366 A bayonet with 23 1/2" shaped blade, no scabbard £40-60

367 A French chassepot bayonet with brass grip and steel scabbard £50-75
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368 An Indian Kard dagger with 23" blade and horn grip ( photo centre pages ) £70-100

369 A reproduction bowie knife with 9 1/2" blade and a reproduction Kukri £20-40

370 A Lorch clock makers lathe and a Unimat lathe and various accessories £70-100

371 A Continental porcelain Icon plaque depicting Virgin Christ and attendant Bishops, contained in an embossed
white metal frame £70-100

The white metal frame is in poor condition having numerous cracks and missing sections. There are no visible
hall marks. The porcelain panel is in good condition though is sealed in the frame so we cannot see if there is
any inscription on the reverse. Additional images added.

372 A chain mail purse, 1 other and a purse with pierced metal mounts £20-30

373 An Austrian Art Deco bronze and marble ashtray in the form of a seated scribe 4" £60-80

374 A Minolta-16 camera - boxed, a Keystone 8 mm cine camera model X-8, a Minolta zoom lens marked AF
Zoom 70-210mm 1:3.5 22-4.5, a Tokina AF 35-70 lens £30-60

375 A Killarny style games compendium inlaid a chessboard and scenes of ruins, the interior inlaid a backgammon
board, together with two 15 piece sets of turned wooden backgammon counters and a Staunton patterned
chess set £100-150

There are two splits to the top of the games compendium and there is a chip to the bases of the white King and
Queen, 2 of the white pawns have chips to their collars, the weight is missing from the base of the white
Bishop, 1 of the Rooks has an  old repair, the black Queen has a chip to her crown, the black King has slight
chips to base, the Castle and Bishop have slight chips to bases, the Rooks may possibly be replacements, 1
pawn has many chips to base and 3 others have minor chips to base and 1 with chips to collar and 1 is
missing weight from bottom

376 A hardwood box inlaid with ivory 2"h x 6"w x 4"d together with 2 Turkoman style panels decorated warriors and
fruit pickers? 3"h x 2"w in Moorish style frames £40-60

377 A Moore & Wright micrometer 0-25mil, 1 other 0-1" and 3 other toolmaker's instruments, boxed, a Dormer
taper pin boxed £50-75

378 A Chinese rectangular lacquered tray decorated a stork, signed to bottom right hand corner, 15"h x 10"w, 3
other trays - 1 signed and a small collection of other lacquer ware £30-50

379 An album of The Commonwealth Collection of stamps together with a Royal Mint album of stamps £20-30

380 A metal biscuit tin and a shoe box containing a collection of various stamps £15-20

381 A blue stock box of GB stamps, a green stock book of World stamps and a green album of Canadian stamps
£30-50

382 A Standard album of various world stamps £10-20

383 A green Swing Ring album of GB stamps and 4 other green albums of World stamps £50-75

384 2 shoe boxes of various loose stamps £10-20

385 A stock book of German stamps, a red stock book of World stamps and 3 further stock books £30-60
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386 An album of first day covers, a brown stock book of World stamps, an album - The Life and Times of Queen
Elizabeth The Queen Mother and 1 other stock book of World stamps £30-60

387 A sheet of 1966 England World Cup winning stamps and 5 first day covers of bridges 1968 £30-50

388 12 Royal Mail Special Stamp albums 1984, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92 and numbers 10, 11 and 12 £30-50

389 10 Royal Mail Special stamp albums - 1999, 2000, no.13,14,15,18,18,20,21 and 22 £30-60

390 4 Royal Mail Special Stamp albums - 1984,85,88 and no.13, together with 20 envelopes with first class, other
envelopes with stamps and a small collection of loose stamps, airmail envelopes etc £30-50

390a An album of various stamps including Poland £10-20

391 A green loose leaf album of GB stamps and 2 red stock books of World stamps £20-30

392 Stanley Gibbons "Stamps of the World" volumes 1-5, Stanley Gibbons "Collect British Stamps 2008" and a
Granger's "The Beginners Guide to Stamp Collecting" £30-60

393 A silk and wool work panel marked Gibraltar Present, Allied Banners Flying High 17" x 17" contained in a
maple frame £20-30

394 A pair of Victorian wool work sampler panels - "Home is no home without father" and "Home is no home
without mother" 15" x 11" £15-25

395 A 1950's woolwork sampler commemorating 4 anniversaries with monograms and garden, contained in a
Hogarth frame 11 1/2" x 12" £5-15

396 A stitch work sampler with alphabet, numbers and trees with birds 16" x 8", hole to centre and 1 other modern
sampler with alphabet, letters, vase of flowers 22" x 16 1/2" £20-40

397 1997 Pirelli calendar, unbound "Women of the World" by Avedon £20-40

398 A collection of various linens £20-30

399 A brass oil lamp with etched glass shade raised on a fluted column £40-60

400 A Chinese carved hardwood table lamp in the form of a dragon 19"h £40-60

There is an old break to the neck of the dragon, which has been repaired

401 A Valentine's fancy postcards, a Tradesman's sample album of postcards, 4 Kensitas silk cigarette cards of
flags £20-30

402 An Album of Kensitas silk cigarette cards £20-30

403 An Edwardian album of various postcards £80-120

404 A green album of postcards and a collection of loose postcards £20-30

405 An album of cigarette cards together with an album of tea cards and loose cigarette cards £20-30

406 Graham Greene "The Quiet American" first edition 1955, published by William Heinemann Ltd and The Book
Society with dust jacket, Dennis Wheatley "Bill For The Use of a Body" first edition 1964 by Hutchinsons of
London with dust cover, Len Deighton "Horses Under Water" first edition 1965 by Jonathan Cape 30 Bedford
Square, with dust jacket £30-60
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407 Agatha Christie "Pocket Full of Rye" first edition 1953, published for The Crime Club by Collins St James's
Place, Agatha Christie "They Do It With Mirrors", first edition published by the Crime Club second impression
1952, Dennis Wheatley "The Man Who Killed The King" first edition by  Hutchinson and Company 1951, all
with dust jackets £30-50

408 Nevil Shute "Trustee From the Tool Room" first edition 1960, ditto "The Far Country" 1952 and "Slide Rule"
reprinted 1954, all published by William Heinmann and with dust jackets,  Peter Churchill "The Spirit in The
Cage" published by Holder and Stoughton London £30-50

409 1 volume L O Duca "L'erotisme au Cinema II", published by Jean-Jacques Pauvert 1960, card bound £30-50

410 L O Duca "Technique de L'Erotisme" published by Jean-Jacques Pauvert £30-50

411 V J Wilmott "The Advanced Auxiliary Fireman" £20-30

412 An 1881 edition of the Evening News July 26th 1881 together with 2 facsimile editions of the Folkestone
Observer Rye Telegraph and Weekly Journal South Eastern Gazette £20-30

413 Titanic, five reproduction editions of the Daily Mirror dated 17th April 1912 no. 2646, 18th April 1912 no.2647,
19th April no.2648, 20th April 1912 no.2649 and 22nd April  1912 no.2650 £20-30

414 A 1938 edition of the West Sussex Times and Standard together with other local papers of the period £10-20

415 A collection of various War Time and later newspapers £20-30

416 Penguin, 5 paperback volumes "Spike Milligan", an "Air Cadet Training Handbook  II Map Reading" and a
small collection of black and white postcards £20-30

417 16 volumes by The Folio Society £30-50

418 1 volume "Dante's Inferno" English text by Cary with 16 illustrations by Gustave Dore together with 1 volume
"Burke's Peerage and Baronetage 1936" £15-25

419 5 British Films mint stamps and 5 ditto postcards, framed, 22" x 14" £20-40

420 A black plastic tray containing various first day covers, etc £20-30

420a W E Jackson, "London's Fire Brigades" and other books relating to the Fire Brigade £20-30

421 A collection of various autographed football programmes - Manchester Utd 1978-79, Everton, Fulham, Millwall,
England, Sunderland, a Sunderland Annual 1991, Notts County, a colour Gordon Banks signed photograph
framed £30-50

422 A 1956 Cup Final Programme Birmingham City V Manchester City, a 1956 Britain V Bulgaria programme and
various Cup Final programmes £20-30

423 A collection of 1950's/60's football programmes £20-30

424 A plastic sleeve of various 1950's and later England International programmes £20-30

425 A box of 1950's and later Chelsea football programmes £20-30

426 A plastic sleeve of various Fulham 1950's/60's football programmes £20-30

427 A box of various sporting programmes £10-20
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428 A collection of Rugby International programmes £20-30

429 A collection of cricket, tennis and other programmes and sport related ephemera etc £20-30

430 2 small boxes containing a collection of sheet music and musical entertainment programmes £20-30

431 A Walsall and District Roll of Honour 1914-1918, together with 2 WWI black and white photographs of
Germans £50-75

432 After Mene, a bronze figure of 2 standing dogs raised on an oval base 5" £150-200

433 A 19th Century French metronome contained in a walnut case £30-50

434 3 sections of native American Indian bead work together with a reproduction "Voodoo" staff £20-30

435 A 1920's turned oak 2 handled salad bowl with plated mounts and ceramic liner 10" diam. £10-20

436 A collection of Brighton & Hove Albion FC football memorabilia including Seagulls The Story of BHA, Albion A-
Z, programmes, autographs and 1930's newspaper match reports £15-20

437 W Elliott & Sons, 56 Strand London, 4 calibrated ivory rules, the reverse marked William Taylor contained in a
leather case £50-75

438 Barr and Stroud, a pair of military issue binoculars marked 7xCF41 no. 18008 complete with leather carrying
case £40-60

439 An Art Deco style bronze figure of a standing semi-naked lady, raised on a tapered 2 colour marble base 21
1/2" £100-150

440 An Indian carved and pierced hardwood wall bracket decorated a mythical beast 17" £40-60

441 A WWI 18lbs brass shell case dated 1916, 2 40mm anti aircraft shell cases dated 1943 and 2 37mm shell
cases dated 1942 £20-30

442 A circular gilt metal port hole marked Rainhill 10" diam. £40-60

443 An Eko guitar complete with electric tuner £15-25

444 2 leather martingales hung 8 crescent shaped horse brases £30-60

445 A cast lead figure of a standing Cleopatra with hand mirror, raised on a cushion shaped base with cobras to
the side 31"h £150-200

446 A model fire boat fitted a "compressed air" engine 47" x 15" £50-75

447 A pair of Japanese black ground cloisonne club shaped vases with floral decoration, raised on pierced wooden
stands 10 1/2" £30-50

448 An Art Nouveau circular copper jar and cover, the finial in the form of a seated owl 4" £20-30

449 A pair of Chinese carved hardwood figures, the hardstone eyes and teeth missing, cracked 12" £30-50

450 A pair of green ground floral patterned Japanese cloisonne enamelled vases 6" and a pair of blue ground ditto
decorated birds 6" £40-60

451 A carved and pierced Burmese wall mask set hardstone eyes 12", 1 other 15", a carved African mask 12" and
a 2 piece Indian carved set contained in a hardwood sheath £40-60

Page 21/51



452 2 carved ebony walking sticks the handles in the form of elephants, a bamboo walking stick with silver mounts
£20-30

453 A set of 8 spun aluminium goblets £10-20

454 A 19th Century French bridal head dress mounted on a pressed gilt metal frame decorated birds with reeds
and leaf decoration, contained under a glass dome ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

The glass dome measures 38cms in height, 28cms in width and 15cms in depth.

455 A lady's brown full length mink fur coat £50-100

456 An oval Victorian style wire work planter 30"h x 20" diam £30-50

457 A 19th Century rectangular cut paper panel of geometric design and floral decoration 13" x 11" £30-50

458 An artists wooden folding easel 12" x 16 1/2" together with an artists box (hinges f) £30-50

459 A Victorian rectangular inlaid rosewood musical box with hinged lid (no interior) £30-50

461 A Victorian mahogany artists box with fitted compartments and rectangular metal tray 5"h x 22"w x 12 1/2"d
£60-80

There is a small section of timber missing to front of lid

462 Julie Vernon, a white silk wedding dress, labelled Julie Vernon Haute Couture £30-50

463 A carved wooden figure of a seated lion 30"h x 24" ( photo centre pages ) £75-125

464 A Victorian parasol with black and white silk canopy and a gilt metal terminal £30-50

465 A gentleman's umbrella contained in a malacca cane and 1 other walking stick £20-30

466 A violin with 2 piece back 14 1/2", bears label Thos. Hesketh of Manchester together with a bow and carrying
case £40-60

467 A contemporary patchwork bed cover 83" x 49 1/2" £30-50

468 A "Safavid" plate 9 1/2" and 2 others 11" and 13" £20-30

469 "A History of The County of Sussex" parts 1,2,3 - Volume VI, ditto "Index to Volumes" re 1-IV, VII and IX and
volume Two and Four "A History of The County of Sussex" £50-75

470 A Perl telescope on stand marked D=80mm No 24236 £30-50

471 A wooden model dolls house of a timbered Tudor House with granary 41" £40-60

472 3 Chinese costume dolls, cased £30-60
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

476 S Chiaty. Watercolour, a study of a semi-naked reclining lady with a cup and letter beside her, signed and
dated 12/43, 10 1/2" x 13" £50-75

477 19th Century oil painting.  Atmospheric study of a moorland scene, unsigned 11" x 16" £50-100

478 Early 20th Century oil painting. A Continental mountainous woodland path with a figure and goat and distant
mountains, signed, 21" x 17 1/2" £50-100

479 Tricia Hardwick.  Oil painting, a still life study, vase of flowers, stoneware jars and apples, signed and dated '93
11 1/2" x 15" £50-80

480 Bruce Yardi, oil painting, a contemporary study of the Grand Canal, signed, 12" x 20" £300-500

481 An Edwardian watercolour, a study of a street scene with a child looking into a shop window and figures in the
background, unsigned 12" x 19 1/2" £50-100

482 An Edwardian watercolour, study of a sunset at lakeside scene with distant hills, unsigned 18" x 14 1/2" £50-80

483 Robert Capstick, oil painting, an Australian forest scene with pond, signed 10 1/2" x 9" £50-80

485 Edwardian oil painting.  A study of a young lady with auburn hair, indistinctly monogrammed 23" x 19"
£100-150

486 20th Century oil painting, a maritime study of ships in choppy sea, unsigned, 19" x 25" £50-80

489 Edwardian watercolour, a rural view with a farm worker sitting on a log with 2 cattle and distant hills, unsigned
6 3/4" x 13 3/4" £50-100

490 G A Garceau, oil painting, a study of Duke Street in Padstow, signed 19 1/2" x 15 1/2" £50-80

491 19th Century pastel drawing.  A portrait study of a lady wearing a broad rimmed hat, unsigned 33" x 25"
£50-100

492 Watercolour and highlights, maritime study of a three masted ship - The Sea King in choppy waters off an
island, unsigned, 15" x 21 1/2" £50-80

493 Terry Evans, watercolour, a rural study of farm buildings beside a river, signed 10" x 14" £50-80

494 Mid 20th Century oil painting, an atmospheric study of buildings beside a water inlet, unsigned 20" x 29"
£50-100

495 Edwardian watercolour, a river study with figures and a boat with distant hills, unsigned 10" x 21" £50-80

496 A Victorian oil painting, a naive winter scene with a lady walking across a bridge beside cottages and distant
trees, unsigned 11 1/2" x 23 1/2" £50-80

497 An early 19th Century oil painting.  An oval naive study of a young lady holding a basket on the steps of a
country house garden, unsigned, 14 1/2" x 11 1/2" £200-300

498 Edwardian watercolour, a passageway leading to a moored boat, indistinctly signed 13 1/2" x 8 1/2" £50-80
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499 Edwardian watercolour, a study of a lady and 2 children in a country lane with geese, cottages and a distant
windmill, unsigned, 10" x 13" £50-100

500 19th Century oil painting.  Study of an extensive landscape view with figures and animals on a lane leading to
a town, unsigned 12" x 15", stuck panel £50-75

501 Victorian watercolour, a study of 2 children sitting on a chaise longue, unsigned, framed in the oval in a gilt and
velvet inset with tied ribbon gilt frame, 6.25" x 5" £50-100

502 Eduardo, limited edition coloured print, study of San Francisco 418/500, 7" x 9"  signed in pencil £30-50

503 F Golden Short '92, oil painting, a Victorian sunset wooded landscape signed and dated 7 1/2" x 11 1/2"
£50-100

504 Kenneth Walch, oil, a pointillist style contemporary study "Population Problem in a Square World" unsigned,
label on verso, 24" x 24" £500-800

505 Pellerin d'Epinal.  A set of 4 woodblock prints, Napoleonic battle scene studies, re-strikes 18 1/2" x 24 1/2"
£120-150

506 T E Harris, oil painting on panel.  A fine portrait study of The Queen of Wales seated on her Throne, unsigned,
17 3/4" x 13 3/4" ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

507 W & R Chambers, map of Russia in Europe with coloured highlights 11 1/2 x 9 1/2" £30-50

508 S Chiaty 1948, watercolour, a portrait study of an Indian lady in a be-jewelled gown, signed 21 1/2" x 14"
£50-100

509 19th Century oil painting, a Continental ravine study with distant cattle and hills, unsigned, 4" x 5 1/2" £120-160

510 P H Jamin, oil painting, "L'Accordeoniste" a contemporary study of an accordion player, monogrammed,
unframed 39 1/2" x 29" £800-1000

511 P H Jamin, oil painting, "L'Accordeoniste" a contemporary study of an accordion player, monogrammed,
unframed 39" 1/2" x 29" ( photo centre pages ) £800-1000

512 Deborah Jones, oils, a pair of studies of Continental soldiers, signed 9 1/2" x 11" £50-80

513 19th Century oil painting, a portrait study of a lady in a black dress with white lace collar, oval 4.5" x 3.5"
£50-80

514 Hilary Bartholomew, oil painting, study of a doll beside a vase of flowers, monogrammed 7" x 7" £50-75

515 After F Dadd, mixed media, study of a seated 18th Century gentleman, unsigned 9 3/4" x 3 1/2" £150-200

516 G Griois, oil on canvas, an atmospheric study of a child in a poppy field, signed 25" x 31" ( photo centre pages
) £300-400

517 Folio, a quantity of unframed Edwardian and later paintings and prints £40-60
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

551 A silver collared cut glass mallet decanter with tapered stopper, London 1956 £50-100

552 A 19th Century Continental silver miniature shovel 3", a ditto tripod table 1" and 7 other items £200-250

553 A rectangular cut glass toilet bottle, the silver and tortoiseshell lid with a basket hung from entwined ribbons 4",
Birmingham 1917 £50-100

554 An Edwardian silver miniature scent bottle 1 1/2" Birmingham 1900 and 2 plated vestas £50-80

555 2 Dutch silver servers, one with pierced decoration and revelling scene with windmill terminal, the other with a
fancy scroll stem and windmill terminal, approx 108 grams £30-50

556 A Victorian Scottish silver table spoon with engraved armorial, Glasgow 1843, maker RG & S, 66 grams
£40-60

557 A pair of William IV circular silver table salts with lappet rims, shell knees and claw and ball feet, London 1830,
approx. 276 grams £150-200

558 2 Victorian silver salt spoons, Birmingham 1810, 6 grams £25-35

559 A silver engine turned cigarette case with patent sliding lock, Birmingham 1954, 32 grams £50-80

560 An Edwardian silver and enamel desk top calendar and stamp dispenser, London 1902 ( photo centre pages )
£800-1200

561 A panelled silver table salt London 1926, ditto napkin ring Birmingham 1963, a silver table salt Sheffield 1949
and a small silver dish £40-80

562 A Georgian silver table spoon with chased armorial, London 1766, 82 grams £45-65

563 A miniature silver mustard spoon with shell bowl and 2 others £10-20

564 A Georgian silver rectangular box with cut corners and chased armorial, London 1798, 2", 34 grams £220-280

565 Pontifa, a Swiss timepiece with Roman numerals contained in a glass and silver mounted frame, raised on a
stepped 2 colour marble base £15-25

566 A pair of Victorian silver squat table salts on pad feet, Birmingham 1872, 1 silver salt spoon and a plated ditto,
approx. 52 grams £40-60

567 A silver 3 light candelabrum with repousse scroll and floral decoration and tapered stem on stepped base by
Viners, Sheffield 1955 14" £250-350

568 A Georgian silver bright cut tablespoon with monogram, London 1787, 54 grams £40-60

569 A Queens Silver Jubilee silver commemorative mug with the college of arms, London 1977, 346 grams, a pair
of silver napkin rings Birmingham 1983 £50-100

570 A pair of Indian silver bon bon dishes set with a rupee, 1889 and 1905, 112 grams £30-60

571 A pair of Victorian silver Kings Pattern mustard spoons, a ditto fork, approx 92 grams £50-75
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572 A weighted silver egg cup Birmingham 1969 £20-30

573 A Georg Jensen silver gilt and enamel spoon, cased, approx 44 grams £20-40

574 A 19th Century silver plated bone handled marrow scoop, shoe horn and button hook £20-40

575 A Georgian snuff mull with plated mounts 3" £30-60

576 2 Georgian Old English style silver serving spoons, approx. 112 grams £30-60

577 An early Georgian shell back table spoon £25-35

578 A silver and mother of pearl fruit knife, Birmingham 1913 and 1 other £15-20

579 A pair of Georgian silver sugar nips and 5 other items £25-45

580 A Georgian silver toddy ladle with whale bone handle 15" £30-60

581 A Continental silver candle holder 4 3/4" and a ditto oval frame £30-60

582 A Victorian silver mounted globular toilet bottle, London 1893 5 1/2" £50-75

583 An Edwardian repousse silver oval photograph frame with vacant cartouche, Chester 1901 6 1/2" £30-50

584 A pair of Sterling silver dwarf candlesticks 3 1/4" £20-30

585 An oval bevelled glass dressing table mirror in a repousse silver frame with open ribbon crest, on a plated
classical style stand with classical figures amongst flowers £400-600

586 A silver and blue guilloche enamel brush set (f), a ditto brush and silver ladle end £40-60

587 A small collection of silver souvenir spoons, 76 grams, a pair of berry spoons, serving spoons, etc, £40-60

588 An Edwardian 3 piece silver backed brush set with beaded decoration, Birmingham 1910 £30-60

589 4 silver dessert forks, 76 grams and minor silver plated cutlery £15-20

590 A pair of silver plated berry spoons, a button hook and 2 spoons £20-40

591 A silver pusher, Birmingham 1934, a ditto spill vase, 4 silver spoons and a silver napkin ring, minor items
£40-60

592 A Continental 800 engine turned cigarette case 86 grams and an enamelled gilt ditto £20-40

593 A set of 6 19th Century table knives with stained twisted ivory handles with silver mounts, a plated entree base
and minor cutlery £50-80

594 A set of 6 cased silver handled butter knives with pistol butt and repousse grips £15-25

595 A cased silver sugar shaker and cream jug, Birmingham 1938, approx 248 grams £80-120

596 A George III silver helmet cream jug with simple chased decoration, approx 122 grams £60-90
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597 A repousse white metal photograph frame with vacant cartouche 7" x 8 1/2" £100-150

598 A Danish silver baluster vase with wire work decoration, approx 97 grams £100-150

599 An Edwardian silver sifter spoon in the shape of a conch shell, Birmingham 1907, approx 30 grams £80-100

600 An Edwardian repousse silver circular hand mirror with swags and scrolls, Birmingham 1907 £40-60

600a A set of 6 silver and bean end coffee spoons, Sheffield 1959 £20-40

600b A pair of silver tapered candlesticks, Birmingham 1923 £50-80

600c An Edwardian repousse silver mounted evening bag, Birmingham 1904 and minor items £50-100

600d A Victorian repousse silver lidded jug with floral and scroll decoration and vacant cartouche with fruitwood
handle, London 1899, approx 398 grams gross £150-200

600e A set of 4 Victorian fiddle pattern mustard spoons, London 1851, 90 grams £50-100

600f 2 silver ladles, London 1799 and Sheffield 1906, approx 128 grams £50-100

600g 9 Sterling silver coin set dishes £100-150

600h 3 silver teaspoons and 2 others, 100 grams £40-60

600j A set of 6 silver bean end coffee spoons, Birmingham 1944 and 3 other cased sets £40-60

600k A silver plated chased salver, a pair of knife rests and minor items £30-60

600l William Comyns.  A  repousse silver bedroom timepiece with panels of cavorting cherubs amongst scrolls and
flowers with Rococo handle on fluted bun feet, London 1896 ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

600m A pair of George IV fiddle pattern table spoons, London 1834, approx 164 grams £50-100

600n A George IV silver table spoon, London 1825, 2 dessert spoons, approx. 114 grams £50-100

600p A set of 6 George III Old English dessert spoons with engraved monogram, London 1802, approx. 226 grams
£50-100

600q A Continental silver pill box in the form of a guitar and a silver spirit label £30-60

600r A silver napkin ring and 3 silver spoons, approx. 46 grams £15-25

601 A 19th Century ruby glass double ended scent bottle with plated mounts 4" £25-45

602 A repousse silver easel frame mirror with bevelled plate enclosed by stylised flowers and vacant cartouche
London 1988 14 1/2" x 10 1/2" £150-200

603 A large quantity of silver plated souvenir spoons £20-40

604 6 cased sets of plated cutlery and a quantity of loose cutlery £20-30

605 A silver plated galleried 2 handled tray 22" £20-40
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606 A collection of minor silver plated cutlery £10-20

607 A silver plated Art Deco style cocktail shaker and minor plated items in an oak canteen £25-45

608 A cased horn handled carving set and minor plated items £20-40

609 A canteen of silver plated cutlery for 7 with pierced handles £20-30

610 A rounded rectangular engine turned silver dressing table tray with engraved monogram, Birmingham 1946,
approx 318 grams £80-120

611 A Georgian demi-fluted cream jug with reeded rim and floral decorated S scroll handle on claw feet, London
1819, approx. 238 grams £50-100

612 An Adam style demi-fluted dwarf candlestick with weighted base Birmingham 1910, 4" £40-80

613 4 early 20th Century silver napkin rings, approx. 140 grams £50-75

614 An engine turned silver desk blotter Birmingham 1950 £30-60

615 A Victorian heart shaped silver repousse trinket box with vacant cartouche, Birmingham 1896, approx. 72
grams £80-120

616 An Art Deco silver cream jug with strap work decoration, London 1927, approx. 206 grams £70-90

617 A Sterling silver mounted toilet bottle, a plain ditto £25-45

618 4 early 20th Century chased silver napkin rings approx 54 grams £30-60

619 A cut glass silver mounted sugar shaker, London 1915 £40-60

620 4 early 20th Century silver napkin rings, approx. 95 grams £40-80

621 A George III mug of plain form with S scroll handle, approx. 266 grams £350-400

622 A green flash glass sugar shaker with plated cover £15-20

623 A pair of Victorian silver gilt grape scissors with vineous decoration, approx. 144 grams £280-320

624 A tapered glass vase with pierced silver collar, Sheffield 1912 £50-100

625 An Edwardian repousse silver novelty pepper in the form of a seated Mr Punch, Birmingham 1903 £300-350

626 A silver trophy cup with beaded decoration and splayed foot, Sheffield 1923, approx. 365 grams £80-120

627 A pair of silver plated coasters with gadrooned rims, a ditto chamber stick and 3 other items £50-80

628 A silver napkin ring, 9 silver spoons, a fork, a glass medicine measure and minor items £40-60

629 An Edwardian silver plated egg cup set, a ditto coaster and other minor items £40-60

630 An Art Deco silver presentation cup, Birmingham 1937, approx. 122 grams £50-80

Page 28/51



631 A cased silver christening set comprising egg cup, spoon and napkin ring, Birmingham 1949, 42 grams £50-75

632 A silver photograph frame Birmingham 1924 4" x 2 3/4", a napkin ring, a cased set of knives and a string of
imitation pearls £20-40

633 A pair of silver plated Edwardian servers and minor plated cutlery £25-45

634 A set of 6 silver apostle coffee spoons, Birmingham 1902 £25-35

636 A 9ct 3 colour gold wide bracelet with sapphire set floral spray, approx. 100 grams £600-800

637 A white gold, aquamarine and diamond open pendant, the centre stone approx 1.5ct, on an 18ct white gold
chain £600-800

638 An 18ct yellow gold 6 strand bracelet, set with pink stones, approx 48 grams £600-800

639 A yellow gold open pendant set with a triangular cut diamond, approx 2ct, surrounded by 19 princess cut
diamonds on an 18ct gold chain £2300-2600

640 A 9ct gold fancy flat link bracelet, approx 48 grams £350-450

641 A Victorian gold and diamond floral bar brooch with brilliant cut terminals £280-320

642 A white gold diamond open pendant, set with a pear cut canary centre stone approx. 1.2ct, surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds on an 18ct white gold chain (possibly colour enhanced) £2200-2500

643 An 18ct gem set high mount filigree dress ring, approx. 18 grams gross, size K £350-550

644 A strand of cultured pearls with a silver clasp £50-75

645 An 18ct blue zircon and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone surrounded by 12 brilliant cut diamonds, size K
£50-100

646 A 9ct gold brooch in the form of a woodcock with a gem set eye, approx. 6.2 grams £80-120

647 A white gold mine cut single stone diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 1.0ct with diamond shoulders, size K
1/2 together with an EDR certificate £1800-2200

648 A yellow gold enamel and diamond pansy brooch £250-350

649 An 18ct single stone diamond ring, size H £50-80

650 A 9ct gold cameo brooch depicting The Three Graces in a rope twist mount £60-80

651 A fine Continental 18ct yellow and white gold open articulated bracelet set with 6 racing horse heads each with
diamond set eyes, approx. 80grams ( photo centre pages ) £1000-1500

652 An Antique yellow gold floral spray diamond brooch with articulated mounts £850-1000

653 An 18ct yellow gold and brushed steel contemporary bracelet set with treated yellow diamonds, each approx.
0.4ct £200-400

654 An 18ct yellow gold and polished steel contemporary necklace the terminals set with brilliant cut diamonds
each approx. 0.4ct ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

655 A white gold diamond set "Tennis" bracelet comprising 39 brilliant cut stones, each approx. 0.3ct, total approx.
12cts, gross weight 20 grams ( photo centre pages ) £3000-6000
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656 A 9ct gold garnet set ring and a sapphire and diamond ditto, size P 1/2" and size P £50-100

657 A 9ct gold sapphire and diamond open scroll brooch £40-60

658 A 9ct white gold sapphire set whorl ring, size G 1/2, gross weight 6 grams £60-100

659 A 14ct 2 colour gold, 3 strand, flat link bracelet, approx. 68 grams £600-800

661 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone mine cut diamond ring, approx. 1.25ct, size N £400-600

662 A 9ct yellow gold diamond and gem set necklet with matching ear studs £150-180

663 An 18ct cultured pearl cross-over ring, size H £30-60

664 A 9ct yellow gold diamond whorl ring, size I, approx 8 grams £60-100

665 A platinum emerald cut diamond dress ring, the centre stone approx. 1.35ct flanked by a baguette cut diamond
to each shoulder, size O. £2800-3200

666 A Continental silver and ruby faceted bead necklace £50-100

667 An 18ct white gold princess cut sapphire and diamond ring, size J 1/2 £500-700

668 A 4 strand cultured pearl bracelet with a pearl and diamond set 9ct gold clasp £150-250

669 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond half hoop ring, size L 1/2 £200-250

670 An 18ct yellow gold diamond and sapphire dress ring, approx. 16 grams, size M 1/2 £150-250

671 A white gold and diamond eternity ring set with 22 brilliant cut stones and 2 gold spacers, size S 1/2 £180-220

672 A 6 strand cultured pearl bracelet with a 14ct gold clasp £100-200

673 4 9ct gold gem set rings, size N, P, P 1/2 and P 1/2 £180-220

674 A 10ct portrait cameo brooch, a 9ct gold pendant, a silver brooch and wristwatch £40-80

675 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond dress ring, size N £200-250

676 An 18ct gold gem set cross pendant £80-120

677 An 18ct 2 colour yellow and white gold pendant set with a Roman coin, gross weight 76 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £1200-1500

678 A pair of gilt and faux coin ear clips £10-20

679 An Art Nouveau style silver buckle decorated with stylised flowers, approx 43 grams £35-55

680 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre oval cut emerald approx. 6.5ct surrounded by
2 tiers of brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1.05ct, size Q 1/2 £1500-1700

681 A 19th Century gilt intaglio seal carved a figure of a warrior £50-100
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682 An 18ct ruby and diamond 3 stone gypsy ring, size J 1/2 £60-80

683 An 18ct white gold yellow sapphire and diamond ring, the centre rectangular cut stone approx 3.5ct
surrounded by 12 brilliant cut diamonds. size 0 1/2 £1600-1900

684 A 9ct 2 colour gold and diamond set wide wedding band with pierced decoration, approx. 4 grams, size P 1/2
£40-60

685 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre emerald cut stone surrounded by 10
brilliants, size N 1/2 £0-0

686 A 3 strand cultured pearl bracelet, the white gold clasp set with a cabouchon cut sapphire surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds and sapphires £500-800

687 An Edwardian 18ct gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, size N 1/2 £280-320

688 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the emerald cut centre stone approx. 4.61ct surrounded
by 22 brilliant cut diamonds, approx. 1.05ct, size P £1100-1300

689 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style 5 stone brilliant cut diamond ring, size L £450-500

690 A 9ct gold high mount dress ring set with brilliant cut diamonds and gem stones, size N, 6 grams £60-100

691 An 18ct white gold emerald cut diamond cluster ring with open shank, approx. 0.71ct surrounded by 28 brilliant
cut stones, approx.0.41ct, size O 1/2 £850-1000

692 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring, approx. 0.4ct, size N 1/2 £300-400

693 An 18ct yellow gold channel set, baguette cut, 20 stone diamond ring, size N £350-450

694 A 9ct Antique garnet and seed pearl ring £30-60

695 A 9ct gold wirework necklace with ball terminals, 8 grams £80-120

696 An 18ct white gold emerald cut aquamarine and diamond dress ring, the centre stone approx. 2.85ct flanked
by 6 brilliant cut diamonds, approx. 0.5ct, size N £550-650

697 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring, the centre oval cut ruby approx. 1.4ct surrounded by 10
brilliant cut diamonds and baguette cut diamonds, size L 1/2 £650-800

698 An 8 strand cultured pearl necklace with a diamond and pearl set gold floral clasp £200-300

699 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond pear shaped ring, the centre stone approx 2.8ct surrounded by 22
brilliant cut diamonds, approx. .75ct, size Q £1400-1800

700 A pair of diamond ear studs in 18ct white gold claw settings, each approx. 0.5ct £1000-1200

701 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size M 1/2 £180-220

702 A 9ct gold wirework necklace with ball terminals approx. 22 grams £150-200

703 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre oval sapphire approx. 1.5ct surrounded by 10
brilliant cut diamonds approx 0.5ct, size M 1/2 £850-1000

704 A novelty Art Deco engine turned gold lighter in the form of a car radiator grill ( photo centre pages ) £350-450

705 An 18ct gold sapphire and diamond open pendant brooch, the oval centre sapphire approx. 2ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds, gross weight 32 grams ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

Page 31/51



706 A yellow gold 7 stone diamond cluster ring, approx 1.45ct, size N £900-1100

707 A 15ct diamond and sapphire bar brooch in the form of entwined bamboo shoots, gross weight 6 grams
£120-160

708 A 14ct yellow gold emerald and diamond triple cluster ring, size O 1/2" £200-250

709 A 12 strand cultured pearl necklace, the 9ct clasp with hardstone and sapphire mounts £150-250

710 An 18ct white gold diamond and ruby pendant and ditto ensuite ear studs £50-100

711 A 14ct white gold channel set 9 stone diamond ring, size N, together with EGL certificate £450-550

712 A 14ct white gold emerald and diamond stepped mount ring, the emerald cut centre stone approx 4.2ct flanked
by 26 princess cut diamonds approx. 1ct £700-800

713 A yellow gold diamond set heart shaped pendant, approx. 3.6ct £1100-1300

714 A white gold full eternity with 23 ex 24 stones, size O 1/2 £200-250

715 An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring, approx. 1.8ct size O £1400-1600

716 A pair of 18ct gold aquamarine and diamond heart shaped ear studs £60-90

717 A 14ct white gold emerald and diamond fancy ring with a pear cut emerald surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds £225-275

718 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone graduated diamond ring size L 1/2 £80-120

719 An 18ct yellow gold diamond pendant £50-80

720 An 18ct white gold baguette set diamond ring, size O £500-700

721 An 18ct white gold diamond set "Tennis" bracelet, approx. 5 ct £3200-3600

722 A 19th Century diamond and gold mounted hardstone figural etuis ( photo centre pages ) £3000-3500

723 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond cocktail ring set with 15 brilliant cut diamonds and 4 princess cut
sapphires, size O £600-700

724 An 18ct diamond and sapphire cluster ring, the centre stone approx 1.25ct surrounded by 28 brilliant cut
diamonds, size P £200-250

725 An 18ct yellow gold 3 row diamond ring, approx. 0.5ct, size M 1/2 £250-300

726 A 14ct white gold fancy diamond cross-over ring, the centre stone approx 0.3ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.5ct, size Q £320-380

727 A 9ct gold gem set locket and a plated heart shaped ditto £80-120

728 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 1ct surrounded by brilliant
and baguette cut diamonds, size M £300-400

729 A 14ct fancy diamond ring set with princess and brilliant cut stones, size M 1/2 £225-275

730 An 18ct white gold brilliant baguette and princess cut diamond ring, size L £450-550
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731 A 14ct diamond floral open cluster ring, size M £400-500

732 A white gold brilliant cut diamond and princess cut ruby full eternity ring, size M £800-900

733 A 9ct channel set diamond ring, size Q 1/2 £40-80

734 A lady's 9ct white gold half eternity ring set diamonds together with a diamond pendant, ring size K 1/2
£80-120

735 A 9ct gold 2 colour mesh bracelet with gem set floral heads, 54 grams £400-600

736 An 18ct emerald and diamond 3 stone ring, size P £350-450

737 A pair of 9ct gold black opal earrings and a pair of ditto ruby earrings £50-80

738 3 9ct gold gem set rings, size O, M and P £100-150

739 3 Antique gem set rings, size F, F and H 1/2 £100-150

740 An 18ct yellow gold citrine and diamond pendant on a ditto chain £170-200

741 4 9ct gold gem set rings, sizes J, K, L and M 1/2 £40-60

742 A fine 18ct diamond set tennis necklace, comprising 118 brilliant cut diamonds, each approx. 0.15ct, total 
diamonds approx 17.7ct gross weight 32 grams, ( photo centre pages ) £4000-6000

743 A gold plated Albert and minor costume jewellery £25-35

744 A quantity of costume jewellery £15-25

745 A quantity of Art Nouveau and other costume jewellery £30-60

746 A quantity of 1960's and other costume jewellery £30-50

748 A large quantity of costume jewellery £20-30

749 A collection of costume jewellery and watches £10-20

750 A gentleman's Tag Heuer steel cased wristwatch with black dial and calendar, with revolving bezel and
automatic movement £80-120

751 A lady's 18ct white gold and diamond set Baume & Mercier wristwatch, the octagonal case with 34 brilliant cut
diamonds, gross weight 46 grams ( photo centre pages ) £800-1200

This watch is in working order.

752 An Art Deco 18ct yellow gold cocktail wristwatch set with 36 diamond chips and a cabouchon set blue winder
£100-200

This watch is in working order.

753 An Edwardian 18ct yellow gold half hunter wristwatch with enamelled numbers £350-450

This watch is not working.

754 An Art Deco silver engine turned travelling timepiece, Birmingham 1930 £50-80

This timepiece is working.

755 A gentleman's silver gilt Must de Cartier wristwatch on a black leather strap £250-300

This watch is in working order.
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756 A silver Albert, Birmingham 1922, approx. 38 grams £30-50

757 A lady's Rolex Oyster perpetual datejust wristwatch, with a bi-metallic strap and case, having a diamond set
bezel and 5 minutes set dial, No.6917/6050496, in original box ( photo centre pages ) £1500-2000

This watch is working and is in good condition. There is no paperwork with this item.

758 A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30

759 A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30

760 A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30

761 A gold Etruscan style crescent brooch with seed pearls £80-120

762 A quantity of modern wristwatches £20-30

763 A lady's bi-metallic Tissot wristwatch, an Armani ditto £30-40

764 A quantity of modern wristwatches £10-20

765 A collection of modern wristwatches £20-30

766 2 silver pocket watches and 3 ditto fob watches and a collection of movements £50-80

767 A quantity of modern wristwatches £20-30

768 A collection of modern wristwatches £20-30

769 A quantity of pocket and wristwatches £30-40

770 A quantity of modern wristwatches £20-30

771 A lady's Raymond Weil Tango bi-metallic wristwatch £80-120

772 A gentleman's gilt cased Omega Constellation wristwatch and 3 other watches £100-150

The Omega in this lot is an automatic. Additional images added.

773 A collection of wristwatches £10-20

774 2 Commonwealth of the Bahamas 1978 silver medallions, a quantity of others, approx. 545 grams £150-250

775 A cased set of 24ct gold "The Smallest Gold Coins of the World Collection", approx. 16 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £250-350

776 A Birmingham Mint collection of 26 Sterling proof medals "The Achievements of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth
II's Twenty Five Year Reign" approx. 1195 grams £200-400

777 A Birmingham Mint Sterling Crown Collection "H M Queen Elizabeth The Queen Mother" approx. 312 grams
£100-150

778 A limited edition cased set of 25 silver gilt stamp "The Empire Collection" approx 470 grams £100-200

779 A Birmingham Mint commemorative set of 12 silver medals, approx 336 grams £100-150

Page 34/51



780 A collection of commemorative proof coins and crowns £50-100

781 A British Legion cap badge and an RAF ditto £10-20

782 A quantity of UK coins £10-20

783 A boxed 1880 silver dollar £10-20

784 Bank notes, a quantity, mainly foreign £10-20

785 An unopened bank bag containing five pounds worth of 1d's £25-50

786 Commemorative crowns including reproduction £10-20

787 Share certificates including dividend coupons £10-20

788 Bank notes, Russian 1917 - 1919, a coin £10-20

789 A group of medals to 6139 Pte. W. Kember. 2/R. Suss. QSA with Cape Colony, Orange Free State, Transvaal,
South Africa 1901, South Africa 1902 bars, 1914 Star with bronze clasp and silver rosette, British War medal
and Victory medal £100-200

790 A group of medals to 2621815 P.B. Payton RAF 1939-45 Star, DEF. British War medal Royal Air Force Long
Service and Good Conduct £100-150

791 A group of medals. 1939-45 and Pacific Stars, DEF and British War medal, Territorial Decoration 1961
together with miniatures £150-180

792 A trio of medals to L/5209 Pte. W. G. Dunell, Middlesex. R. £70-100

793 A group of medals to 218627 BMBR, P. Masters R.F.A. comprising Military Medal, British War Medal and
Victory medal ( photo centre pages ) £300-350

794 A TRIO of medals to 13778 Pte. F. Slater. G. Lamb.R. £70-100

795 A group of medals to 233812C J. Leighton MN. R. R. 1914-15 Star, British War medal and RNRM £120-140

796 A pair to S Thrush 24872 Pte. E W Claxton. RIF. Brig £40-80

797 An Indian Mutiny medal to G. Cotter, 37th. Regt. ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

798 A trio of medals to 210697 Pte. W. S. Hollister. Wilts R. £70-90

799 WWII medals.  Defence (4), British War medal (4), 1939-45 (3), Africa (1) £70-100

800 A Military Medal to 35162. Corporal. T. Cullen. 2/High.L.I. ( photo centre pages ) £280-320

801 A pair to 24264338 Corporal. I. M. Davies. Rapc. GSM with Northern Ireland bar and UN medal together with
miniatures £60-80

802 A group. OBE, Atlantic Star, British War medal, 1953 Coronation and Ugandan Independence medal 1962 (
photo centre pages ) £130-160

803 A Greek United Nations medal with Kopea bar, a UN medal with Congo bar and 2 others £30-50
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804 A silver plated cross belt whistle £30-60

805 6 contemporary enamelled Masonic jewels, a miniature United Nations medal £20-30

806 An RAF enamelled Gratton compact £10-20

807 A trio of medals to 15297 H.A. Bandy A.B.R.N. HMS Goliath British War medal, Victory medal and Naval Long
Service and Good Conduct £100-150

808 Family group Brothers?.  A trio of medals to 13955 Pte. A. Humphreys Gren.Gds. Pair 1914-15 Star, British
War medal to K.15285 F. Humphreys. Sto.1. R.N. British War medal to SE-10523 Pte. J. Humphreys A.V.C.
£200-250

808a A pair of medals to L-14758 Dvr. W.F. Shearington R.A. £40-60

808b A WWI Iron Cross 2nd Class, a ditto enamel watch fob and a "Nazi" embossed badge £40-60

808c A WWII British War medal, Royal Sussex cap badge and minor badges £15-20

809 Masonic, an enamelled jewel Lodge Foreman 1066 S.C. and 4 others £30-60

810 A crocodile skin Masonic brief case £40-80

811 A Scottish Constitution Past First Principles apron, 2 collars £25-35

812 A Masonic Grand Officer's collar Allied Degree £30-50

813 8 silver Masonic enamelled Festival jewels £180-220

814 A Masonic 18th Degree Rose Croix collar £10-20

815 A Masonic Mark Master Masons apron £10-20

816 A carved soap desk seal in the form of a seated shi shi with 4 character mark 6" £30-60

817 3 carved soap stone seals with shi shi mice and monkey finials £15-20

818 A nephrite carving of Guan Yin holding flowers on a raised base 6" £60-80

819 A carved jade pendant with geometric motifs 2.25", purchased at Liberty's and with original box £50-75

820 A Victorian carved Meerschaum pipe, the bowl in the form of a ladies head with amberoid mouth piece £30-40

821 A carved jade pendant in the form of a stylised dragon 2" £50-75

822 A pair of 19th Century papier mache inlaid snuff boxes 2" £30-40

823 A 19th Century table salt in the form of 2 inverted mother of pearl shells £20-30

824 Curios including a Continental silver spoon £20-30

825a A set of 10 cased 1960's Japanese enamelled pendants £20-40
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825b A Conway Stewart 75 blue marbled fountain pen, 6 others and 3 pens £20-40

825c An amber marbled Parker fountain pen, 1 other and minor pens £30-50

825d An 18th Century circular enamel patch box with a lady before a country house, mirrored interior, 1" (f) £50-80

This box has a hole either side of the top of the lid and numerous cracks running throughout. There is some
enamel loss in the house on the left hand side. The silvering on the mirror (underside of the lid) is going. There
are some cracks running down the inside of the box and some scratches to the base.

825e 3 silver mounted walking sticks and a ditto ivory handled cane £30-60

825f Two Chinese hardstone trees £20-30
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

826 Bucknell of Crediton. An 18th Century longcase clock with bird cage movement, the 11" brass dial decorated a
fabulous bird within a pavillion and scroll spandrels, calendar aperture and chapter ring with Roman numerals
and numbers, contained in a pine and oak case  84" £150-250

There are some splits to the wood in the base. There is a piece of replacement wood in the right hand side of
the hood runner.

827 Shing Li Clock Company.  A Chinese 8 day striking shelf clock with painted dial and Arabic numerals contained
in an arched pine and and brass mounted case £20-40

828 An aneroid barometer and thermometer with paper dial contained in a carved walnut wheel case, (brass bezel
f) £20-40

829 Kieninger.  A 400 day clock complete with dome £30-60

830 Russell of Norwich.  A 20th Century Georgian style mercury stick barometer with silvered indicator, contained
in an inlaid mahogany case £100-150

831 The Owari Clock Company.   A Chinese striking shelf clock with painted dial and Arabic numerals contained in
an arched pine case with gilt bamboo decoration £20-30

832 A bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an inlaid rosewood balloon shaped
case ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

833 A Smiths Jaeger electric mystery clock with 7 1/2" circular glass gilt dial in a gilt metal frame £180-220

834 A bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals, contained in an arch shaped inlaid walnut case
£60-90

835 Elliott.   An Art Deco mantel timepiece with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in a walnut case
£50-75

836 A timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an inlaid mahogany balloon shaped case
£60-90

837 A French bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arched shaped inlaid
mahogany case £40-60

838 Bayard.  A 20th Century 8 day French carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a
gilt metal case £40-60

839 A Tag Heuer Monte-Carlo aircraft stopwatch calibrated to 60 minutes with black dial, sweep second hand 2",
the dial marked T<25MC £60-80

840 Charles Frodsham, a 20th Century striking carriage clock with 4" enamelled dial, striking on bell £75-125

 The clock does tick when wound but the platform is sticky

841 A Tag Heuer Monte-Carlo tachymeter with black dial, calibrated to 60 minutes 2", the glass is missing to the
front ( photo centre pages ) £70-100

842 A French 19th Century 8 day timepiece with 2 1/2" porcelain dial and Roman numerals, contained in a gilt
metal classical case 9" £75-125

843 Pre Le Masson, Paris, a Victorian French 8 day striking tower clock with enamelled panels to dial, contained in
a gilt metal case, striking on bell ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

The 12 numeral is faulty. The clock ticks when wound but we cannot guarantee its time keeping abilities.
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844 Japy Freres, a French striking clock in the Egyptian taste, contained in a 2 colour onyx case and surmounted
by a figure of a seated sphinx (presented as a trophy with plaque to front marked Wimbledon 1875 Albert
individual range and musket .....) ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

845 Unghans.  A 19th Century striking shop clock with paper dial and Roman numerals, contained in a mahogany
case (missing finial) £20-30

846 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with porcelain dial and Arabic numerals contained in a 2 colour
marble architectural case £50-80

847 A 19th Century Vienna style striking regulator with 5 1/2" paper dial and Roman numerals and gridiron
pendulum contained in a walnut case (missing finials to bottom) £50-75
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Rugs and Carpets

848 A red ground Tribal Gazak rug 38" x 47" £50-75

849 A brown ground Persian Belouche with 2 stylised diamonds to the centre 65" x 33" £40-60

850 A red ground Meshwani runner 104" x 25" £50-75

851 A gold ground Persian style Belgian cotton rug 107" x 79" £120-150

851a A red and blue ground Persian carpet with central medallion, decorated animals amidst flowers, signed 194" x
120" £100-150

852 A white and red ground Uzbek prayer rug 9 1/2" x 33 1/2" £30-50

853 A rose ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton carpet 59 1/2" x 63 £90-120

854 A contemporary brown ground rug with stylised octagons to the centre 77" x 44" £20-40

855 A blue ground Belgian cotton Tabriz style carpet 107" x 80" £100-150

856 A green ground contemporary Bokhara carpet with stylised octagons to the centre, some wear 58" x 47"
£10-20

857 A Persian blue ground rug with red central medallion within a 3 row border 66" x  42" £10-20

858 A red ground Meshwani runner 106" x 24 1/2" £60-90

859 A pair of white ground Persian slip rugs with floral decoration 25" x 12" £10-20

860 A Caucasian rug with geometric overall design 55" x 40" £30-60

861 A red ground Afghan rug with 2 stylised octagons to the centre within multi-row borders 54" x 32 1/2" £30-60

862 A light sky blue ground Bokhara rug 38" x 25" £30-50

863 A red ground Afghan rug having 33 octagons to the centre 89" x 54" £40-60

864 A blue ground Bokhara rug with all-over geometric design 38" x 25" £20-30

865 A pair of light tan ground Bokhara rugs with 3 octagons to the centre 53" x 32" £40-60

866 A contemporary Caucasian style flat ground rug with tree of life motif 106" x 72" £20-30

867 An Afghan rug with 9 octagons to the centre within multi-row borders 115" x 79" £70-100

868 A cream ground and Bokhara rug with all-over geometric design 39" x 24" £20-30

869 A red ground Afghan rug with 2 octagons to the centre 37" x 26" £20-30

870 A pink ground Bokhara rug with 20 diamonds to the centre 50" x 32" £20-30
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871 A red ground Afghan rug with 16 octagons to the centre 78" x 45" £20-40

872 A red ground Bokhara rug having 40 octagons to the centre 56" x 58" £40-60

873 A pictorial Belouche rug with black and tan ground 55" x 34" £40-60

874 A tribal Gazak rug 49" x 47" £50-75

875 A Meshwani red ground runner having 5 octagons to the centre 104" x 23" £50-75
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

876 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany chiffonier of serpentine outline, fitted 3 short drawers and raised on a platform
base 38"h x 47"w x 20"d £100-150

877 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice the interior fitted
adjustable shelves, the base with shelved interior enclosed by arch panelled doors, raised on a platform base
83"h x 48"w x 15"d £100-150

878 A Regency style pierced rosewood book stand, raised on bun feet 8"h x 15"w x 11"d £80-120

This lot is in good condition. Additional images added.

879 A 19th Century mahogany chest with crossbanded top, fitted a secret drawer above 2 short and 3 long drawers
with splayed bracket feet and brass swan neck drop handles 43 1/2"h x 45"w x 21"d £100-150

There are some veneers missing to the front

880 A Moorish octagonal occasional table inlaid mother of pearl 19"h x 22"w £50-75

There is some mother of pearl inlay missing throughout

881 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted shelves enclosed
by an astragal glazed panelled door, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 69 1/2"h x 43"w
x 14 1/2"d £60-90

882 A set of 6 William IV mahogany bar back dining chairs with shaped mid rails, on turned and reeded supports
£250-350

883 A mahogany sofa table fitted 2 drawers raised on standard end supports united by a turned stretcher 30"h x 36
1/2" when closed, 56" when open x 22"d £60-90

884 A Georgian rectangular mahogany tea caddy with satinwood stringing and oval escutcheon, raised on bun feet
6 1/2"h x 12"w x 6 1/2"d £30-60

The veneer is lifting to the top

885 A Georgian mahogany chest of 4 long graduated drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on
bracket feet, the upper section with fitted interior, raised on bracket feet 40"h x 45"w x 21"d £100-150

886 A Victorian square plate over mantel mirror contained in a decorative plaster and carved gilt frame 60"h x 57"w
£150-200

887 A Victorian inlaid walnut music cabinet, fitted shelves and a drawer, 37 1/2"h x 21"w x 14"w £40-60

889 A George III mahogany rectangular triple flip over tea/games table, fitted a drawer, raised on cabriole supports
29"h x 32"w x 16"d £550-650

There is 1 1/2" section of timber missing to the back right hand corner and a 1 1/2" section of timber is missing
to the back left hand corner

890 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet with moulded cornice, the shelved interior enclosed by a glazed
panelled door, raised on square tapering supports 60"h x 28 1/2"w x 14"d £120-160

891 A Victorian satin birch double wardrobe with moulded cornice enclosed by panelled doors with pierced fret
work decoration, raised on a platform base the interior fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers 75" x 64"w x 24"d
£100-150

This lot has a chip to the left hand side of the base, some veneer repair to the right hand side. There is some
fretwork missing from the right hand side of the left door. There is a small area of damage on the bottom left of
the right hand door and the cornice is splitting at the joints. Additional images added.
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892 A Victorian mahogany chest with canted ring corners, fitted  4 long drawers with tore handles, raised on bun
feet 39"h x 41"w x 19"d £100-150

893 A late Victorian rectangular walnut card table, raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher 29"h x 33"w x
15"d £30-50

894 A Victorian oval mahogany 3 tier graduated dumb waiter, raised on a turned column with tripod base 40"h,
bottom tier 32" x 21", middle 31" x 21" and top 26" x 16 1/2" £100-150

The middle tier has been repaired

895 An ecclesiastical oak high back chair with upholstered seat raised on square supports with H framed stretcher
£30-50

896 A Georgian mahogany bow front hanging corner cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors, with
moulded cornice, 40"h x 17"d x 26"w £30-50

897 A rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 54"h x 42"w £40-60

898 An Edwardian walnut music cabinet fitted 5 drawers having a cupboard to the side with undertier, raised on
square tapering supports 33"h x 31"w x 14 1/2"d £40-60

899 An 18th Century rectangular oak trunk with brass escutcheon and brass swan neck drop handles, raised on a
platform base 13"h x 24"w x 12"d £60-90

900 A circular Indian carved rosewood table, raised on an associated bamboo stand with X framed stretcher 21"h x
20"diam £30-50

901 A 19th Century French walnut Kingwood & crossbanded commode of serpentine outline fitted 3 long drawers
and with gilt metal mounts 33"h x 31"w x 17"d ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

There is a small section of veneer missing to just above top drawer

902 A Georgian mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers, raised on square
tapering supports, spade feet 35 1/2"h x 65"w x 25"d £150-250

903 A Queen Anne style arched walnut hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by a
panelled door 37"h x 20"w x 10"d £40-60

904 A Georgian elm stick and rail back carver chair together with a standard chair £30-60

905 A Victorian light oak rectangular library table with inset brown writing surface, raised on 4 massive square
tapered supports 29"h x 84"w x 41 1/2"d £70-100

906 A 19th Century mahogany brass banded writing slope 8"h x 17 1/2"w x 10"d £50-75

There is a slight warp to the lid

907 A Georgian style mahogany bookcase with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted shelves, raised on bracket feet
39"h x 37"w x 13 1/2"d £40-60

908 A 19th Century mahogany wardrobe with moulded cornice, enclosed by a pair of panelled doors, raised on
bracket feet 67"h x 45"w x 21"d £80-120

909 A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany shield back open arm chairs with upholstered seats together with a pair
of shield back standard chairs raised on outswept supports (some inlay missing) £30-50

910 A Victorian rectangular mahogany writing slope with hinged lid and brass swan neck drop handles 6"h x 16
1/2"w x 10"d £20-40

911 A French 19th Century inlaid mahogany chiffonier sideboard, the raised back fitted a cupboard flanked by 6
short drawers, the base of serpentine outline fitted 1 long drawer above a double cupboard, with carved scrolls
to the sides 47"h x 42"w x 25"d £100-150

There are some veneers missing

Page 43/51



912 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany chest of 2 short and 1 long drawers, 28"h x 32"w x 19"d £140-180

913 A Victorian turned mahogany revolving adjustable piano stool raised on a bulbous turned column, scroll feet
18" x 12" diam. £60-90

915 An Edwardian Art Nouveau mahogany display cabinet with raised back, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal
glazed panelled doors, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet, 54"h x 24"w x 12"d £40-60

916 A 1930's Chinese carved camphor bedside cabinet 26"h x 13"w x 16"d £50-75

917 A 1930's Art Deco oak display cabinet, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by arched lead glazed panelled
doors, raised on bun feet 44"h x 23"w x 10"d £30-50

918 A set of 6 Hepplewhite style mahogany camel back dining chairs, the seats of serpentine outline, on square
tapering supports with H framed stretcher £60-90

919 A circular plate wall mirror contained in a decorative frame 28" £70-100

920 An Edwardian Art Nouveau smokers cabinet with clay pipe, fitted 2 drawers enclosed by glazed panelled doors
 11"h x 14 1/2"w x 6 1/2"d £30-50

921 An Edwardian mahogany double corner cabinet, the upper section with bevelled plate mirrored back with
columns and fret work decoration to the sides, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors and with
niches, raised on cabriole supports 72"h x 31"w x 17"d £150-200

922 A 1930's Chinese black lacquered and inlaid hard stone cocktail cabinet with hinged lid and fitted interior,
having 2 cupboards to the front and to the sides, enclosed by panelled doors, raised on cabriole supports 42"h
x 48"w x 17"d £100-150

923 An 18th Century rectangular oak side table fitted 1 long drawer, raised on turned supports 29"h x 35"w x 18"d
£70-100

924 A Chinese circular carved hardwood 2 tier jardiniere stand on cabriole supports 50"h x 10" diam. £50-75

925 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short drawers above 2 panelled doors and with column
decoration to the sides 78"h x 49"w x 20"d £160-200

926 A 17th Century style oak refectory table with 5 plank top, raised on turned and block supports with H framed
stretcher 30"h x 90"l x 44 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

927 A set of 8 18th Century style elm spindle back dining chairs with woven rush drop in seats, raised on club
supports - 2 carvers, 6 standard £100-150

One of the carvers spindles is F and R

928 A carved Chinese hardwood standard lamp in the form of a dragon with pearl, raised on a circular base 76"h
£60-90

929 A Victorian circular mahogany wine table, raised on a turned column with circular base and scroll feet 28 1/2"h
x 20 1/2" diam. £50-100

930 A 1920's Queen Anne style walnut drop flap bedside table fitted 3 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports
29"h x 16"w x 12"d, when opened x 27 1/2"w £150-200

931 A pair of George style yew 3 tier what-nots of serpentine outline, raised on cabriole supports 26"h x 14"
£100-150

932 A Victorian rectangular mahogany 3 division Canterbury raised on turned supports, the base fitted a drawer
20"h x 24"w x 18"d £150-200
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933 A Victorian rectangular mahogany framed window stool on turned supports 20"h x 39 1/2"w x 16 1/2"d
£150-200

934 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with raised shelved back, the base fitted a cupboard with scrolls to the side
63"h x 45"w x 17"d £150-200

935 A Georgian mahogany bow front corner wash stand with raised back, the base fitted a cupboard above a
drawer, raised on splayed supports 45"h x 23"w x 18"d £50-75

936 A Georgian square mahogany 2 tier night table fitted a drawer with X framed stretcher, raised on square
supports 33"h x 12"w x 12"d £80-120

937 A rectangular 17th Century style carved oak joined stool raised on turned and block supports 18"h x 21"w x
11"d £120-160

938 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet 36"h x
36"w x 21"d £180-220

There is 1" of timber missing to the back right hand side and there is cock bead missing to drawers, there is an
escutcheon missing to the bottom drawer and there is a crack to the left bracket foot

939 A 1930's Queen Anne style circular figured walnut occasional table with pie crust decoration, raised on pillar
supports 17"h x 39 1/2"diam. £100-150

940 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany dressing table fitted 1 long and 4 short drawers, raised on square
tapering supports 28 1/2"h x 40"w x 20"d £75-125

941 A 1930's carved oak corner hall wardrobe with arcaded decoration enclosed by a panelled door, raised on bun
feet 96"h x 35"w x 22"d (old worm to base) £100-150

942 A Victorian mahogany breakfront sideboard of serpentine outline, the base fitted a cupboards enclosed by
panelled doors 36"h x 65 1/2"w x 20"d £120-160

943 An elm smokers elbow chair with solid seat and H framed stretcher, raised on turned supports £60-90

944 A circular 1960's Danish rosewood extending dining table with concealed extra leaf 30"h x 45"w x 46" when
closed x 64 1/2" extended £300-350

945 A Victorian oak Arts & Crafts dining table on square chamfered supports 29 1/2"h x 60"w x 30"d £300-500

946 A pair of Arts & Crafts corner chairs with stick and rail backs and woven cane seats £30-50

947 A carved oak bookcase fitted adjustable shelves 48"h x 35 1/2"w x 13" 1/2d £150-200

948 A Regency rosewood chiffonier with white veined marble top fitted a secret drawer above a pair of cupboards
enclosed by an arch panelled door, with scrolls to the side and raised on a platform base 35 1/2"h x 42 1/2"w x
15"d £300-500

There is a section of beading missing to the right hand door and a small hole above the scroll to the right hand
front edge

949 A Victorian light oak D shaped bookcase on cabinet with moulded cornice, the upper section enclosed by
panelled doors, the base fitted 3 cupboards enclosed by panelled doors 88"h x 71"w x 20"d ( photo centre
pages ) £450-550

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the bottom right hand corner of the centre door

950 A Victorian inlaid rosewood envelope card table fitted a drawer, raised on turned and fluted supports with X
framed stretcher 29"h x 21 1/2"w x 21 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

951 A circular Georgian mahogany snap top tea table, raised on a gun barrel and tripod support 26"h x 20" diam.
£40-60

There is a split to the centre of the table which runs the width of the table
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952 A Georgian arched plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base fitted 1 long
and 2 short drawers, raised on shaped bracket feet 21 1/2"h x 14 1/2"w x 8"d £120-160

953 A Victorian carved oak open arm chair, heavily carved throughout with drop in seat, with turned and block
supports raised on an H framed stretcher £60-80

954 A George III mahogany bureau with well fitted interior, the fall front above 4 long drawers with tore handles,
raised on bracket feet 41 1/2"h x 36"w x 20"d £100-150

955 A square bamboo 2 tier occasional table with lacquered top 28"h x 23"w x 23"d £50-75

956 A George III mahogany tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod base 29"h x 36"w x 17 1/2"d £250-350

There is an old break and repair to the leg

957 A 1960's metal framed designer revolving chair upholstered in purple material £30-50

958 A circular Victorian mahogany snap top wine table, raised on a turned column and tripod base 28 1/2"h x 23
1/2" diam. £60-100

959 An Edwardian Chippendale style oval extending dining table with gadrooned border, having 1 extra leaf, raised
on cabriole supports 28"h x 62"w x 41"d £75-125

960 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves
enclosed by arch panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers above a double cupboard with vitruvian scrolls
to the side, raised on bun feet 88"h x 49" w x 20"d £350-450

There is a 2" section of timber missing to the front left hand side, some small damage to cock beading and the
brass escutcheon to the right hand drawer is missing

961 An oak Globe Wernicke style bookcase, the upper section fitted a cupboard enclosed by a sliding glazed
panelled door above a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors with sliding panelled door beneath, with bobbin
turned decoration, 68"h x 34"w x 15"d £200-300

962 A set of 4 Victorian walnut balloon back dining chairs with carved mid rails, the seats of serpentine outline,
raised on turned supports £50-100

963 A rectangular oak occasional table, raised on turned and block supports 18 1/2"h x 37"w x 17"d £80-120

964 A Victorian walnut chiffonier/sideboard of shaped outline with drawer above a double cupboard flanked by a
pair of niches, raised on cabriole supports 41 1/2"h x 48"w x 13 1/2"d £75-125

965 A pair of Art Deco figured walnut bedside chests of 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 28"h x 10 1/2"w x
18"d £200-300

966 A Regency mahogany solid seat hall chair (old worm to base) £20-40

967 A Georgian mahogany square enclosed wash stand with hinged lid, revealing bowl receptacle, the base fitted
a cupboard above 1 long drawer 30"h x 15"w x 15"d £20-40

968 A 19th Century circular mahogany snap top tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod base with old
repair to the base, 27 1/2"h x 32" diam. £150-200

969 A Georgian style mahogany bookcase with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by an astragal
glazed panelled door, flanked by a niche above drawer and cupboard, having fluted columns to the sides 83"h
x 58"w x 14"d £50-100

970 A 19th Century mahogany chest with crossbanded top and satinwood stringing, fitted 4 long graduated
drawers, raised on bracket feet 28"h x 24"w x 16"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

971 An Edwardian oak tub back office swivel chair raised on cabriole supports £200-300

There is in old section of timber let into the back
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972 A Victorian oval inlaid figured walnut Loo table, raised on 4 turned columns and splayed legs 28"h x 47"w x
34"d £150-200

973 A Victorian arch shaped bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame surmounted by an urn of
fruit 76"h x 50"w £400-500

975 An Edwardian envelope card table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet 29 1/2"h x
20"w x 20"d £80-120

976 A 19th Century Continental domed pine trunk with iron drop handles 23 1/2"h x 38 1/2"w x 21"d £100-150

977 A Queen Anne style rectangular walnut dressing table stool on cabriole supports 18 1/2"h x 20"w x 15"d
£40-50

978 A Georgian mahogany demi-lune card table with cross banded top and ebonised stringing, raised on square
tapered supports 28 1/2"h x 35"w x 17"d £40-60

There is an 8" crack to the top left hand side and there are 3 sections of veneer missing

979 A 19th Century elm stick back armchair with solid seat and H framed stretcher £50-75

980 A 19th Century circular oak snap top tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod base 26"h x 34 1/2" diam.
£80-120

982 A Chinese arched lacquered 4 fold dressing screen decorated figures in landscape 70"h x 67"w ( photo centre
pages ) £150-200

983 A Chinese rosewood cabinet fitted numerous shelves, the base fitted a drawer and a cupboard 66"h x 40"w x
16"d £250-350

Additional images added.

984 A Victorian oval mahogany library table, raised on turned supports 29"h x 60"w x 29"d £300-400

985 A Chippendale style mahogany display cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, enclosed by astragal glazed
panelled doors, the base fitted a cupboard, 76 1/2"h x  41 1/2"w x 15 1/2"d £100-150

986 An Adam style rectangular plate mirror contained in a decorative frame surmounted by a lidded urn with
garlands 35"h x 15"w £40-60

987 An 18th Century oak hanging corner cabinet enclosed by panelled doors with moulded cornice, having
replacement hinges, 35"h x 27"w x 15"d £30-50

988 A Victorian circular snap top rosewood breakfast table, raised on a turned and tripod base 29"h x 48"diam
£80-120

There is an old repair to the legs and 3 holes have been drilled to each leg. There is a split to the central
column and some replacement veneer around the edge to the top.

989 A teak planters style open arm chair with woven cane back, raised on scroll supports (arm f and r) £50-100

990 A circular inlaid mahogany occasional table with crossbanded top and inlaid floral decoration, raised on square
tapering supports 29"h x 27" diam. £50-75

991 A set of 4 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on sabre supports
£150-200

992 A Victorian style mahogany extending dining table with 1 extra leaf raised on turned and reeded supports 30"h
x 44"w x 61"l when closed, 80" with extra leaf £100-150

993 A carved oak Flemish bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with carved cornice and shelved interior
enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short drawers above a pair of cupboards enclosed by
panelled doors 95"h x 45"w x 20"d £300-500
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994 Hans Olsen.  A 1950's teak "compact" circular dining table 29"h x 42"w together with  4 bar back triangular
shaped nesting chairs, by Frem Rojle Mobelfabrik,  1953, 29"h x 41 1/2" diam. ( photo centre pages )
£300-500

There is a section of veneer missing to the side and some light scratching to the top

995 A French elm inverted break front cabinet fitted a drawer above a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors with
columns to the sides 30"h x 34"w x 11"d £70-100

996 A set of 4 Edwardian mahogany shield back dining chairs with pierced splat backs, the seats of serpentine
outline, raised on cabriole supports £50-100

997 A 19th Century French light elm chest of 5 long drawers with tore handles, raised on a platform base 52"h x
44"w x 21 1/2"d £150-200

There is one escutcheon missing to the front and a 9" section of timber missing to the back

999 A 1930's carved oak display cabinet with moulded cornice and with carved panels to the sides, fitted shelves
enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors, raised on spiral turned and block supports with H framed stretcher
39"h x 40"w x 15"d £100-150

There are two 2" sections of timber missing to the top of the cornice

1000 A 17th/18th Century oak mule chest with hinged lid and arched panels to the front above 2 long drawers,
raised on square supports 35"h x 53"w x 19"d £250-350

1001 A French Kingwood vitrine of serpentine outline with grey veined marble top, fitted shelves and enclosed by
glazed panelled doors, having a painted panel to the door depicting a romantic scene, with gilt metal mounts
throughout, 63"h x 36"w x 15 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

1002 A rectangular Chinese rosewood and inlaid mother of pearl table/fire screen 16"h x 21"w x 19"d £20-40

This lot is in good condition. Additional images added.

1003 An Edwardian square walnut 2 tier occasional table raised on turned supports 26"h x 15 1/2"w x 16"d £30-60

1004 An 18th/19th Century Continental pine coffer with hinged lid 24"h x 47"w x 23 1/2"d £120-150

1005 A 3 seat Chesterfield style settee upholstered in brown buttoned leather 26"h x 70"w £200-300

1006 A pair of French painted elm? bedside cabinets enclosed by arched panelled doors, raised on cabriole
supports 23"h x 17 1/2"w x 16 1/2"d £120-150

1007 A Victorian carved oak spinning chair, the seat of lozenge form raised on bobbin turned supports with
presentation plaque "Presented to Mr W T Daw by the Committee of Bridgwater Baptist Bazaar" (split to back)
£30-50

1008 A pine dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice above 2 shelves, the base fitted 3 short drawers above
cupboard, flanked by recesses, raised on turned and block supports 74"h x 52"w x 17"d £200-300

1009 A set of 6 Art Nouveau pierced oak stick and rail back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on square
tapering supports £50-75

1010 An Art Nouveau gold painted pine domed trunk with iron handles and hinges 18"h x 23"w x 17"d £75-120

1011 A set of 6 oak dining chairs with woven rush seats and backs, raised on turned and block supports £100-150

1012 A Chinese 1930's carved camphor wardrobe fitted a cupboard enclosed by a bevelled plate mirrored door
flanked by a pair of cupboards with fitted interior 72"h x 48"w x 21"d £150-250

1013 A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick and rail back bedroom chairs £40-60
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1014 An 18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, 24"h x 45"w x 19"d (split to lid)
£100-200

1015 A nest of 3 square 1960's rosewood interfitting coffee tables, largest - 18"h x 19" x 19", medium 16" x 16 1/2"w
x 16", smallest 15"h x 13 1/2"w x 13 1/2"d £40-60

1016 A Chinese carved camphor dressing table with mirror, fitted a cupboard to side above 1 long drawer 60"h x
42"w x 16"d £80-120

1017 A Chesterfield style armchair upholstered in red leather £150-200

1018 An Edwardian mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section fitted adjustable shelves the base fitted a
recess above cupboard, raised on turned supports 56"h x 20"w x 16"d £40-60

1019 A handsome Victorian figured walnut and Pollard oak chiffonier with raised mirrored back, the base of
serpentine outline with white veined marble top fitted a cupboard enclosed by a pair of pierced grilled doors
and having niches to the sides 71"h x 79"w x 19" £700-1000

1020 An oak refectory draw leaf dining table with parquetry top raised on massive cup and cover supports with H
framed stretcher 28 1/2"h x 59" when closed, x 99" when open £300-500

1021 An Art Deco walnut students bureau bookcase, the upper section fitted shelves and 2 secret drawers, the base
fitted a secretaire section above 1 long drawer flanked by a pair of cupboards 58"h x 42"w x 18 1/2"d £150-200

There is a small section of dovetail missing to the top right hand side

1022 A French carved elm and white painted breakfront sideboard fitted 4 long drawers above 4 cupboards, raised
on cabriole supports 37"h x 85"w x 22"d £150-200

1023 A 19th Century French carved wooden show frame sofa of serpentine outline, grey painted, raised on cabriole
supports, 40"h x 61"w £450-650

1024 A 1930's carved oak dining suite comprising a rectangular oak draw leaf dining table raised on cup and cover
supports with X framed stretcher 29 1/2"h x 51"l x 89"l when fully extended x 39 1/2"w together with a set of 6
carved oak slat back dining chairs with woven rush seats, carved vineous decoration throughout £350-450

1025 A mahogany partners desk with inset green leather writing surface, the pedestals fitted cupboards, 1 long and
3 short drawers, raised on a platform base 30"h x 64"w x 50"d £500-700

1026 A French oak double bed frame (no sides) with upholstered panels to base, 38"h x 63"l £60-90

1028 A 19th Century oval pine and mahogany snap top wine table, raised on a pillar and tripod base (some old
worm to base) 22"h x 21"w x 15"d £20-40

1029 A 20th Century oval drop flap dining table with flame mahogany top, raised on 4 club supports 29"h x 18" when
closed x 51"l when opened x 45"w £40-60

1030 An Art Deco leather covered 3 piece suite comprising 2 seat settee and 2 matching armchairs £100-150

1031 A French oak dining table with parquetry top raised on cabriole supports with H framed stretcher 29"h x 55"l x
44"w £100-150

1032 A Victorian mahogany collector's cabinet fitted 16 drawers with turned ebony handles enclosed by panelled
doors, with drop handles to the sides, 12"h x 17 1/2"w x 15 1/2"d £100-150

There is one gilt handle missing to one door and a 14 1/2" section of beading to the side

1033 A Chinese carved and pierced hardwood standard lamp 78"h ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

1034 A Georgian style inlaid mahogany bureau with well fitted interior, the fall front above 4 long bow front drawers,
raised on bracket feet 37"h x 21"w x 16"d £40-60
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1036 An oak oval drop flap occasional table raised on pierced standard end supports with H framed stretcher 20"h x
7" when closed x 24" when opened by 21 1/2"l, missing peg to bottom leg £30-50

1037 An American walnut roll top desk, the interior fitted pigeon holes, the pedestals fitted 4 drawers with brass
swan neck drop handles 50"h x 60"w x 35"d £150-200

The three-quarter gallery is missing to the top and 2 brushing slides are missing to each pedestal

1038 A Chinese carved and pierced hardwood rectangular occasional table 16"h x 37"w x 18"d £60-80

1039 A Georgian mahogany sideboard of serpentine outline, fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers raised
on square tapered and reeded supports 37"h x 71"w x 27"d ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

1040 A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on square tapered supports ending in
brass caps and castors 27"h x 23"w when closed, by 46"w when open x 39"d £100-150

One capping is loose

1041 A 19th Century mahogany bookcase, fitted shelves enclosed by grilled panelled doors, raised on a platform
base 42"h x 50"w x 17 1/2"d £100-150

There are signs that this was previously the base of a bookcase, holes etc,

1042 A rectangular Chinese occasional table with pierced apron raised on turned supports 19"h x 22w x 14"d
£70-100

1043 A military style kneehole desk with inset green leather writing surface, fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers with
brass drop handles to the side 30"h x 47 1/2"w x 23 1/2"d £350-450

1044 A Georgian mahogany linen press with moulded cornice, fitted 2 trays enclosed by panelled doors, the base
fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on splayed bracket feet 56 1/2"h x
55"w x 29"d £200-300

There are old repairs to the corners of the cornice, there is a 36" split to the top and a 16" split to the base

1045 An 18th Century oak dresser base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 4 long drawers with replacement ring drop
handles, with a pot board, raised on turned and block supports ( photo centre pages ) £600-800

There is 9 1/2" wedge shaped section of timber let in to the right hand back, there is a split right along the
back, a 2" timber of section missing to the back and a 4" section of timber missing to the back left hand leg

1046 A Victorian walnut oval Sutherland table raised on turned supports and with scroll supports to the sides 29"h x
34"w, when closed 6", when opened 41" £50-75

1047 A Georgian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapering supports brass caps and
casters 27"h x 19" when closed, x 39" when opened £40-60

There is a 33" split to the top and a 1" section of timber missing to one of the flaps

1048 A carved camphor coffer with hinged lid 15"h x 31"w x 15"d £50-100

There is a 4" split to the top right hand edge and the lug for lock to front is loose

1049 A circular Chippendale style mahogany occasional table with carved apron, raised on cabriole, ball and claw
supports 28 1/2"h x 27" diam. £40-60

1050 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick and rail back open arm chair raised on square tapering supports united by
a stretcher with old repairs to arms £30-60

1051 A Georgian style oak and mahogany folding butler's tray on stand 19"h x 36"w x 26"d £50-75

1052 An oval plate wall mirror contained in a rectangular gilt plaster frame 46" x 36" £40-60

1053 A Victorian rectangular scrub pine kitchen table fitted 2 frieze drawers, the top constructed of 3 planks, raised
on turned supports 32"h x 78 1/2"l x 35"w (old and treated worm) £100-150
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1055 A Georgian mahogany secretaire bookcase with satinwood stringing, the upper section with moulded and
dentil cornice, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted
a well fitted secretaire drawer with numerous drawers within above 3 long drawers, 90"h x 45"w x 22"d
£950-1250

There is a small section of wood missing from the back right of the left hand side of the top. One of the handles
is missing and several have holes in. There are some handles missing from the interior of the secretaire
drawer.

1056 A Victorian oval shaped mahogany wine table raised on a tapering column and tripod base 28"h x 24"w x 17
1/2"d £100-150

1057 A nest of 3 Edwardian mahogany interfitting tables, raised on turned supports 24"h x 26"w x 19"d £60-90
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